FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/PRIVACY ACTS SECTION

SUBJECT: FRANK "BUSTER" WORTMAN

FILE NUMBER: 92-2810 SECTION 19




:'f (ﬁtansmit the following in ' S o
,\ . ) {Type in plain text or code)

Via AIRTEL
. (Pnomy or Method of Mmlmg)

FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN ~aka .
CRIME CONDITIONS, EAST ST LOUIS ILEINOIS AREA

“Re Ford FD-142 and myiet

ba b c
operational 12 noon, May 25 1964.M;¢"*t

S -5’;3-"':!".""'8‘ummary airtel of pertinent information will be furnished”
weekly beginning June 1, 1964. In the event of important
‘information, Bureau will be promptly advised UACB. : 0
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-« . .. _UNITED STATES QQVERN\(E‘\TT -
- Memomndum “ _
o : DIRECTOR, FBI (Bufile 92-2810 ) DATE:  5-21-64.
‘ - 62-9-52
rrom): SAC, SPRINGFIELD (66-1368)

, SUBJECT: RECOMMENDATION FOR INSTALIATION OF TECHNICAL OR MCIK)PHONE SURVEILLANCE

, , FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, aka :
Gt o en e peTieeooTioc - RE: Title CRIME CONDITIONS EAST ST. LOUIS ’
’ AREA - AR
Character of’ Case
Field Office Springfleld
Symbol Number

M . Type of Surveillance (Technical or Microphone{

1

3. Other teéhnical surveillances on same subject:

None

COOY FILED TN

£
Cost and manpower involved: 'é
y/ &" é’w ’
g a5 1564

5. Adequacy of security:

- Bureau

Registered Mall &"ngfield

. L1



1.

9.

10.

Type of case involved:

General criminal intelligence concerning the criminal
element, hoodlums, racketeers in the East St. Louis and
St. Clair County area specifically in reference to members
of the WORTHAN gang. ‘ g

ey e el e e [ - e . -

Connection or status of subject in the caée:

months they have become closely assocla
gang hoodlums, including GEORGE "' STORMY' HARVILL

Specific information being sought:
.Information concerning hoodlum activities, gambling operations,

““WSTA activities and other activities of the criminal element

including their plans, contacts, travels and discussions.

\

Reasons for believing the specific information will be obtained by the
technical suryeillances . :
It is known that qu closely associated with and A
acquainted with practically all of the hoodlum element in the ‘%f
E. St. Louis area. Through informants and observations it has
been established that#s in regular contact with the
hoodlums and criminal ement, including members of the WORTMAN
gang.

Importance of case and subject:

The activities of the WORTHAN gang and the crime conditions

in the East St. Louis area are of prime interest to the Bureau.
The activity of the WORTMAN gang is the principal organized
hoodlum operation in the _ 2. Springfield Division with many
ramifications in the St. Louis Division.



12.

i3.

1.

Possibilities of obtaining desired information by other means
(Explein in detail):

None

" Risks of detection involved:

_ None

Probable length of technical surveillance:
90 days

Request made for technical surveillance by any outside agency
(name specific officisl, title and agency):

None
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T0O DIRECTOR, FBI (92-2810) DATE:  5-21-64
(62-9-52) : :
FROM SAC, SPRINGFIELD (66-1368)
. - Q o
SUBJECT: FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, aka JUNE
- CRIME CONDITIONS EAST ST. LOUIS AREA -

_ - Re hone cail, this date, to .
. Supervisor Special Investigative Division‘é 76_-
'I’H‘ regarding t matter as outlined in attached FD-142. =

Authorization was telephonically given by-

R Bureau will be advised at the time installation is -
completed and when symbol number is assigned.

2 . Bureau (Encs. 3) (RM)

“field v

o oRORDED COPYFILEDIN /5 .. g =




‘ For your 4nformation and future guidance, you should
bear in mind that only one copy of an FD-142 should be submitted
to the Bureau,

C

NOTE: ' Evans to Belmont memo 5/21/64 approved the above
installation, .

okeran >uli . .° ROUTE IN ENVELOFE
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gIUN 23 186
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Gaondy MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT




(Type in plain text or code)
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from source.
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.. East

STIGATIVE DIVISION :

. June 5, 1o

- 8t. Louis, Illinois, -top i
hoodlun Frank Leonard Wortman, while
drunk, telephoned an official of . .
I1linois Bell Telephone Company, :*:
Collinsville, Illinois, claiming his
telephone was tapped and threatening--
to blow up the company and the = "=
official. This information furnished
by Resident Agency to local State's
Attorney, resulting in return of
indictment against Wortman on local
charge of intimidation on which he
was arrested and released on bond, ..
Local trial now set for June 8, 1964, |
and State Prosecuting Attorney !
requests presence of FBI witness to
rebut any possible question raised
by defense that FBI had tap onm
Wortman's telephone, Requested.
testimony will be furnished, if
needed, in order to assist successful
prosecution of Wortman. g :

P4 ]
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- FBI SPRNGFLD e e B — ;
| ) _. o } Miss Gandy———-
1226 PMCDST ‘
‘”fnlazcron (92-2810)
) (92-112)

o“

et e SR

USA; SDI, CONTACTED TODAY AND HAS NO OBJECTION TO
TESTIMONY AND VILL APPEAR WITH ASAC TO PROTECT INTERESTS OF ‘/J k\:>

BUREAU AND GOVERNMENT.

\ $AC ON ANNUAL LEAVE\ AND ASAC —wm_ b?C

APPEAR AS WITNESS AT STATE TRIAL WHEN CALLED UACB.

By

CORREG?%GN-%AST~PARAGRA?H-fﬁﬂRTK“WORD“SHOﬁtF*BE-LEAvE.
END ) Tt jéme*‘5f
= A LLD _ 7 o .
5 : e JUN.8 1964 . ate
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4 8 Totson |

FBI SPRNGF D .

’woarMAN REPR
JURY sstcreo AND FIVE TELEPHON

ASAC EXPECTED TO BE CALLED

END |
CORR TIME 7-22

WA _WBS
FBI WASH DC
I
r{) "J Y A ]

COURT: JUDGE DMIEL DALEY OF TAYLORVILLE;
ESENTED BY ATTORNEYS SOL COHEN AND LAWRENCE Je LEE.
E COMPANY HITNESSES TESTIE!_E_Q:

Ny

<$$:>

REC- 16

ILL INO IS. PRES! DINGo

AND WILL BE ACCOMPANIED BY USA EDWARD R: PHELPS:

Tele. Room.
Miss Holmes.

AS WITNESS NINE THIRTY AM» NINTH INST.

v

1 Mr. Bamont .z}
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T T LB P AT o § SRS
. ﬁr.’ Conr;g_ ‘ :/
A _§ Mr. DeLogl .
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Tt T ’ N I Mr. Rosen__*_
T é 7 V Mr. Sullivan._...
) Mr. Tavel
- Mr. Trotter.
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= Memorandum —

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI

NMENT

e+ mmesmTm

SAC, ST. LOUIS (92-19L Sub 1) JUNE |
A /) —
FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, Aka; ET AL; ‘ )
CRIME CONDITIONS, EAST ST. LOUIS AREA; Ny
AR - ”’7 ;
© Re Springficld letter 5286k F .
In view of the current conmitments of the St. . o

Louis Office there 1is no personnel available to monitor
the installation mentioned in relet.

It is suggested that Springfield make such
arrangements from its own personnel.

o . Bureau (Registered Mail - Return Receipt Requested) ¢
2 - Springfield (66-1368) (Registered Mall - Return Receipt Requestel

1 - St, Louls
am 10
Y | o

s 74~ 28075

LEY

4 JUN_A 1964
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o Date: "6-8-64
. PLAIN TEXT

(Type in plain text or code)

AIRMAIL _

inv

On 6/2 and 5/64,
at length, inclu

On 6/5/6
f£ind out abou

that she is qu
drives around E. St.

elir

,@— Bureau (92-2810)
3 - Springfield (9

Approved

061

(& Special Age

N161364

Fbllbﬁing'1s-shmm;ry'infbfmatiéﬁﬁfrbm
shou}d be appropriately p

“From '6/1 to 6/8/64, in

and the maneuvering plans they

ﬁdiscussed his sorr
is _heavi n debt,

jte upset over being observed by

araphrased.

e

erning gambling activities of

discussed FBI
BI on occasions

follow to avoid a fisur.

:':.‘.' s

3

y financial sit

said the FBI is trying to
no one will give them informatior
the FBI while she

7. 532

ac

Louis. ( (7 9
/GfBBoﬁ'g |

¥
b évo

Ihfdf"": ‘nished information conc A ]
the nd their activities jndicating they are regularly
ard games and frequent the racetrack most every night. bfjc

=7 -\.0& ,,,,, R
B o TZ JUN LU [5b4
Sent M Per

in Charge

bc.
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6—10-64

'""'13ute.‘

'I"Y'I‘

'D
f Typc in plain text or code)

AIRMAIL

. ASAC LMER g :
Court, the morning of 6-9-
any?telephone tap .

WORTMANVnot guilt »as
WORTMAN'S attorney, SAUL C

of the publicity the case
motion. COHEN also moved

motion,

Above _for the information

Bureau

2 - Siringfield

trial:in
64, testif A
on. WORTMAN's residence, - y of 10

"9 men deliberated “from approximately 2 PM to
harge

case had not properly identified
threatening telephone calls tofg
1111nois Bell Telephone QCompany a

(Pnomy or Method o[ Madmg) N

-.‘ ,;,'.

omm, hod acked S ow & mistrial because.
had received and the Judge denied the

that the case be dismissed because the’
who made

of Bureau,

G2 -24/0 - 53|

e 12 ~ GIBBONS

il SN
[

Sent

MDCO

Approbew

3
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Memorandum

TO ¢ DIRECTOR, FBI , DATE:  5-28-64

FROM : 4 .b %/J SAC, SPRINGFIELD (66-1368) JUNE

= , .
SUBJECT: FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, aka, et al Vi /7=
CRIME CONDITIONS, EAST ST. LOUIS AREA @
. AR o

As the Bureau and St. Louis are aware, misur
installation was accomplished May 22-25, 1964.

/

L The personnel shortage in the Springfield Chief L'l&
Clerk's Office has been brought to the attention of the

Bureau and at this time no personnel of the Springfield CCO

can be spared for th“ven if such employees.

were interested. [

o e

[
‘In the past St. Louis clerical employees have

resided in the East St. Louis-Belleville area and St. Louis
is requested to advise if any male clerical employee would

be available for assignment as outlined above. This would
be a temporary assignment for a possible 90 day trial peric
St. Louis is requested to advise of the availability of
personnel who can be assigned as stated.

@ - Bureau (RM)
- St. Louis (RM)

[ ST

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Sa:z/ing.c Plan



o e
s N

your iaforation, the Bur
pot g:.uit clerieal Wmployees

oo e B goda
X3 T R RE e Tt s
AR

: o - ¥n addition this general polic
a7 pequented was alled on 8§/22.25, and 1t 48 felt that"
- Special Agent personusl should be utilized to haundle the -~
- monitoring assi nts so that an appropriate evaluation can'" =
be made of this new source of information to determine its
productivity and value to the Bureau, ’

- = In addition, the Special Agent 4n Charge 4n 8t, Louls

has sdvised telephonically that he has no available personnel

to spare to be of assistance to your office in this regard.

KClet of 5/28/64 did mot furnish particulars as to the amount

of personnel needed to handle the monitoring of this new ‘

of personnel in the Springfield Division cannot handle this
assignment by reason of commitment to other duties, you should

A o the Duresu and furnish full particulars of the persomnel
needed, together with the hours to be worked covering this new

{|0Urce, v _

' fn the sbsence of receipt of such particulars, no
further 2ction is being taken concerning your requestcin the
referenced communication, : '

1 - 8t. l’ﬂgh .

; ‘17: : . . . &
Tolson ——— NOTES 01eaigc}, éw}th 19 (’
. ' . 3

Belmont e
ciew Mo e ie 0(“',"

Y

Casper caer—e—m
Callghan
Contad
DeLooch ———r

Evons e

- o

d e, S
L MAILED B0 :

[ .o, 1234 E

commEs: __ J

Gale e

Rosen ————ee——

WA 5 108 }

m N

52302 345
es, .
féEﬁ %@M @ TELETYPE UNIT D

-

XEROX
Jui 22 1964 é
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If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau,

it is suggested that it be suitably
paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau’s cryptographic systems. i
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* Transmit the following in S L - b
R ' S , (Type in plain text or code) :
Vi AIRTEL oo R o o |
: 1q : —] .
. .- R (Priority or Method of Mailing) ..~ 1 T
—-———————--___-____;___-___;4~;__;;-;___;_;-_;L; ______ -

 DIRECTOR, FBI  (92-2810)

= -

SAC, SPRINGFIELD - (92-1i2)

{77 WEEKLY SUMMARY:

.. 'The following is'a sun

. from— By

st SN thing of ‘Sighificancd’
until Ju v,

at 12:25 p.m. above source advised

Oon June 12, 1964,
time the male caller stated,

[

1'11 be back over there in about an hour -~ don't tell him
nothing -- don't tell him nothing at all -~ if he asks any
qgquestions about anything -- don't tell him nothing -- tell

him I'11 call him back -- I donft know -~ wherever he is -~ if
he asks if you do know -=- DO matter what it is and just don't
say anything -- tell him I'1ll call him back in about an hour =--

tell him I got busy sonewhere -~ get
i can get ahold of him or somewhere I can see him -- okay."

ording to source, it is believedm
were present when the above Call made a

and

O GL- 2 TS
R R F 1 ) p——

a1
.e

9 - St. Louis (RM) . o
3 . Springfield (92-112 C» CQ\]'
# o, . S 17
0 7-258) ba 670 Vi !#@ T P .
b1 . i o i

(? 'b # B Sent | M  Per

Approved: 4
2\ Special PDent in Charge

62 Jun2dighh

”»

. ed by T
ne 12, 1964, Reference 15 nade to recent communications ji-

in case entitled "GRENAP", Bufile fo 2 'St, Louis file 7-429,"

referring to individual nanmed - : :

a phone call was magd j

ﬁ did ah -~ 21l -- when he calls get the 6 '
clepnone number =- en cail him back -- will you —- DO == ! !7(»

a number -- sonmewhere where

possibly mafie the call. %Ec‘] o




" (Type in plain text or code)

. _(Priority orrﬂczhod of Mailing) -

an individual’ identifiedas
- The conversation concerned gambling activi

e dianapolis-that .were all sewed up, for ten-years-by<an
"individual but yhofsuadenlyfwalked,OutZandfSOIG everything he:
had and right aiter that "they busted the gambling in .0 -

Indianapolis " and a month later had —= "they started having

, f around there". Unknown individual,

Istated "You know who it d

’ g, - COLLIC We5.then made, 'He's sitting on a
ion -- he's probably sitting on.a couple million
bucks". :

' } in the afternobnmwas- talking
about ' well known ST. Louls an ast St. Louis
hoodlull who was well acquainted with someone the Federal

Narcotics people are back on and Who is possibly involved in
narcotic trafficking.

The significance of the above concerni
as well as the Indianapolis situation regarding
not clear at this time,

St. Louis should advise of any significance concerning
the above. - ’ ’

g g Indianapolis should advise of any significance con-
sl cerningd ‘ o

Any dissemination of the above should be carefully
- paraphrased. -

GIBRAONS

-2 -

Approved: Sent M  Per
. Special Agent in Charge P

0
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© " Transmit the following in —— S :
: . o 't Type in plain texs or cpdc)

{Pnonty or Method of Maalmg)

._.-_...-.___._..__._..._......._1...._..._._._._

yrmation 1

Bureau (RH)
Indianapolis (RM)

St. Louis (Inio. ) (R}D)
Soringfield (1 - _92-

proyed: U
G C,}'\-f[c_’ Special Agent in Charge
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(Type in plain text or code) .

(Priority or Method of Mailing) . . *  Z. -4 P

et e

s endeavoring to arrange- fix of horse
ies at the race track and one jockie
friendly withH

r a man who owes
+ on which bet the
llegedly

e dates for

_ ; hllegedly looking fo
pl, recently won on a race track be

man failed to pay oif and left the area.

using jockies and race track employees to hus

prostitutes.

. On p.m. of June 19, 1964, source advised“ :
checked by East St. Louis police after loan company holdup at -

400 Motel where pros s were

o

peelS notea there have ¥
East St. Louis,

connettiion, i
in recent past..

and finance companies,

T Above being furnished St. Louis for information.

-2 -

Sent M  Per
Special Agent in Charge

Approved:



- Indiéhaﬁﬁqis advige o
above individuals bein involve

Any dissemination of
be approprlately paraphrased. '

GIBBONS

Sent

Approved:
Special Agent in Charge

.

Per




B “fnformation <o
“potential violatloen of t
Statutes on the part of
prostitutes from Indianapolis
is recognized that the source
highly
would tend to effect its security,

o Bt.

information through discreet
independent Sources. . ..

.. The 8t. Louis

inquiries

b3 prove up & violation. . ..
o8 . o ‘ T | e
o © E e Indianapolis promptly cover leads set forth in
% o Z{ re airtel and furnish gt. Louis and Springfield results
Z = 8| of your inquiries. . ' A _
> et _
= . T ‘
- EE 4 - L. . ) . . }{ FRIF T
1 - Bpringfield (02-112) - ER1ICE SRl
Towo ——— 1 - Mr, Rosen . s L ‘ s
Moby oo . o WA Ui 2 TLLL o
e e WH € B LA
Conrad il .
Boomeh —— CEMESVD ial 200V 0iAs
HeCoireD -

Gale —— ————

Rosen . Lo K
Sullivan L. - H 3
Tavel E\j U
Trottef — e
Tele. Room

Holmes e
Gondy —————— "

MAIL ROOM reLeTyee unit L]

tol sugg
getitution or

fouis. N
of this information is .

confidential and no action is to be taken that
it is believed that

discreet efforts gshould be made to further develop this

ts u
: WETA
“4mporting .-
Yhile it

and through

“Z)f7ZZ/
. :{::: 5

office ghould, if not already done,. ..
consider opening & case O and closely follow
bis activities attempting develiop necessary elements to -
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S o e P e/zesee o .
Transmit the iolloWinq in A o ' e -1
(Type in plain text or code) : ’
__—- Via____ AIRTEL | S ATRMAIL !
(Priority or Method of Mailing) |

-—— — P
————-—-——--—._—._-—..—_———————-——_———————_——-————-_——— ——————— —

' DIRECTOR, FBI (92-2810)
1) (P)

" sAc, ST. LOUIS (92-19

LA RS TReaivtel <t that the St. Louis Office op
up a case on oncerning possible violation I
. ITAR — PROST or . In view of the fact that -, sk

resides and is active within the territory of Spriné;
Springfield open up a case on

_I1e t is recommended that
: ﬁand set forth any pertinent investigation for the

. Division. It is known Sprin field in the past has '
had WSTA cases on Any
leads ‘set forth for . Douis will be closely followed in

\- an effort to develop information to substantiate a violation. |[===

4

W~3’- Bureau
' 1 - Indianapolis
2 - Springfield (92-112)

#Louis . N
P & 2-281 0758 /

REC- 60

— T

T. C. Wick

Appnﬁe@ it Q ‘”{/)“/ Sent M  Per

ol iSp'@ciai“K ] El.m)' in Charge
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L Date. 6/29’641

Transmit the following in A
. . o o (Type in plmn text or code)

= AIR TEL “.©  AIR MAIL

(Pnomy or Method a[ Hﬂlmg)

| e épringfield airtel £o |
iy, Burean airtel to_st. Lou:ls, 6/26/64. .

\‘

Springfield and St. Louls have been furnished
pertinent information.

'

Bureau )
~Indianapolis 2 - 2 ﬂ D - J’S S/

1-31-5101

k70 | Cgadt } 1964

X114 — b7e

- A .
B ';’ﬁ-{:—\f —, vy ‘
4 b Sent M  Per
qu JE?L’,'- ‘péciul Agent in Charge :



NOTE:

to maintain for a 30-day perlod.

£y

e a;.'v"l

Tolson em—————
Belmont —
Mohf mee———
Caspef ———
Callohon —————
Conrad
Deloach
Evons e
Gale ———————
Rosen ————————
Sulliven e
Tovel c—————
Trotte! e
Tele. Room
Holmes e

Gandy G_—ju i

9””

g1

TYPE UNIT D

Above source activated 5-25-64.

Springfield authorized

-
.



Transmit the following in

Via AIRTEL
————— o o oo e e L-;;g___r;;

SAC, SPRINGFIELD (92-
D s

WEEKLY SUMMARY:

75D “Following is sum

o
et up a handboo operation

S various occasions discussed plans to s
’ in East St. Louis and they decided they would not take any bets

from Chicago tracks for the time being. Indication from source

is that operation may be at Cahokia Race Track and other bets
including the used

handled through contacts in East St. Louis, :
car 1ot of A by
3

Source advised that BOB SHEER, old-time WORTMAN
is operating a handbook in St. Clair P
taken at the Golden Gloves in East
" according to source, is having
financial problems and owes and associates a thousand
dollars or more which they have been unable to collect and

have been making threats concerning this.

. Source identified the Apollo Cafe, East St. Louis,
as the place where gambling is ucted usually professional
poker games frequented by andilocal East St. Louis

hoodlums and pimps. R

associate and gambler,
County, that bet ein
St. Louis.
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ov. 12-13-56)

(Type in plain text or code) -~

(Priority or Methad of Mailing)

explained to. )
operates ‘and why prostit

yossibly
including
WORTMAN was t

" On June 29, 1964, - 1 known ex-convict 4é
IAN associate, had discussion with indicating ’

yants to buy a Cadillac and is p move into

G- :-ioovn individual,

n :
' BUSTER and TED WORTMAN, . -~ |}

1y “and the fact that BUSTER' ¥

ff the race.trac !night:befo:g.;? SO P

hrown O

and }

[%

laborate and newly decor

ated apartment.

former top WORTMAN associate.

riena e h

discussed STORMY HARVIL ipndic
HARVILL at present. discussed his recent stay in
Terre Haute Prison and discussed SAN MAGIN, ex-convict and

ating he is not too

Claims MAGIN is doing nothing,

is broke and living in Collinsville.

arrest for iailure to have driver's
State Police and claims agents and

1964, ..o

by someone ana had to pull a gun
man in the head with a hanmer.

pbut hereafter will do so.

be appropriately paraphrased.

on June 29, 1964,
license on the
the State Police are trying to

cet him six months in the County Jail or at the State Farn.

*akes arrangements to meet his lawyer and discuss the
—rer further at the Paddock Lounge on the afternoon of June 29,

indicates he was jumped the other night

careless recently and has not been car

Any dissemination of the above information shoula

blames his recent
BI and Illinoi

individual and hit the
laimns he has been
rying his gun with him

GIBBONS

-2 -

Sent

M  Per

Approved:
. Special Agent in Charge
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' T Wortman is the le ing
boodlum in East 8t. louis, Illinois.:
For past two years therenhas been
gangland war in East St. Louis and -
some members of underworld have been
executed by dynamite; others have .-
been seriously injured by explosioans.
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NO INDICATION FEDERAL VIOLATION INVOLVED. MATTER BEING
FOLLOWED, MAIL COPIES TO ST. LOUIS AND CHICAGO FOR INFORMATION.
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=S . FD-143 (Rev. 4-2:63) i =
st sy m;’i.'.?.o": L s B A e R e
. * S5A 0IN. MO, ¥O. 37 Rl
5_454_;;___; UNITEDSTATES GOVERNMENT_ :'.___-_j_—.
‘Memorandum o
. JUNE

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (Bufile .53-B=52 ) pATE: 6-25-64
Atten: FBI Laboratory 92-2810 :

-
. /FROM SAC, SPRINGFIELD (66-1368)

SUBJECT: JUSTIFICATION FOR CONTINUATION OF TECHNICAL OR MICROPHONE SURVEILLANCE :

. Character of Case . AR - o -
i . F4 ... Fleld office %/ / ‘bQ b
: A CUTET gymbol Number - };,Zf};;fﬂiygx
Type of Surveill ator . .

qggff) - - Mj cropbone

~/ -“f7"£éed;' "‘ . _l?

5. Address where installation made. Also give exact room number or area

covered:

Locatiot:of monitoring plant:

3.

Q:,J
% R 75{ 2870 = 8§43

L, Dates of-initial guthorization and installation:
authorization 5-21~ 64, confirmed by EGlet - 20—64

Telephonlc
Actual 1nsta11at10n 5~22~ 64 ﬁﬂr1i;1964
14 vU1

T installations on the same subject (with daé g’ nd places)
———‘d

5. Previous and othe
None.

6. If installation is a technical surveillance, answer following questions:

Not anpllcahte
Is runk line utilized?

- /X' b. Is the surveillance on & switchboard?

c. 1Is the surveillance on & public coin-ope

/{ - Bureau (RID , [ |
1 springfield i A

// ’L“j_rr\ Jﬂdy ,‘I;J;(.‘ ) A

SWE e
‘b 7

o . FRANK LEONARD ORTHAN, aka, et al
R girns ooty oy TBR _.,_Title . AR - .
A " CRIME CONDITIONS E. ST. LOUIS AREA g
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- d. Is surveillance on & private line or e party line?
e; If a party line, how many parties? .

7. If a microphone surveillance involved, state number of microphones actually '
used and location of each: : é
7

8. Is the installation part of a tel-mike? If so, ‘give symbol of other side
of the ;ombina.t:_f.on: . ' _ .

R AP . R

Y 4 . .- .G s i L - Sy
e o N : e

4 ' ORI e mesh I AN e e el o B
Szt el NO suvs cads SiERgs R LU B Tty SR e LT

. 9. Specific exampies of va.iuable infoxﬁa;éion ob%a'ine& sinceprevi : oﬁ'é 'i‘eport.,_ Lo A
%< with indication of specific value of each item and the date information . - 7
: received. State what use was made of each item involved: (Add insert p_ages)- LT

See attached. LRI '

: F

10. Could above information have been obtained from other sources and by other SEEEA
means?’
No.

11. Number of live informants (in field division) who cover same subject:

e e

12. Has security factor changed since installation?
No.

13. Any request for the surveillance by outside agency (give name, title and
agency)
None

14, Cost of Plant Premises:

a. Rental costs for plant premises: None

b. Give total number of other surveillances monitored at same plant. None




17.

c. If any others, set out the proportionate cost of instant
surveillance: None. ,

’

_ Cost of Leased Line for instant installation? "

Give total number of special eﬁplbyéeé}ép@léiiﬁ?}qiqlvAggn@giz:

8.
. working st plant and total salary cosis. -

Ce. ’If other installations monitored at same plant, list
proportionate number of man hours per week spent on
instant surveillance:

d. If other installations monitored at same plant, list
proportionate selary expense per annum for instant
surveillance:

None

Remarks (By SAC):

This installation has been of value to the Springfield Division in
connection with criminal intelligence matters as well as coverage

of the WORTHAN gang and other East St. Louis area hoodlums andeé
gamblers. ﬁhas no gainful employment and lives off th 7C
earnings ol prost utes and from gambld is source coverg T
numerous meetings and discussions of and his associates
concerning illegal activities such a tion, gambling

and allied criminal activity.

It is recommended the installétion be continued. UACB instailation
will be continued for a 90-day period.



18. Recommendation by Assistant Director:

AA‘much improved picture of

this surveillance involves cryptanalysis, include statement that decrypted material is or is.notrsuﬂic_ie_ntly
: This is a recently installed misu

ortant to CO’I‘I”IBC JGCI’P“HSOI
rF

. » /" Installation has been effective
since May 22, 1964, puring the inte in riod, this source
has covered discussions between and a A
-ﬂ‘numberioi associates, who discussec eir day-to=-de Feriminal - . s.iv
‘ activities,“mainly“1nvolv1ng gambling and prostitution;”inuring 5?'4
this period, substantial information regarding prostitution = .. .
activities in the East St inity was received and 2 N |
involvement in such activitie
has emerged. In addition, sign cant information regarding
gambling activities has been received, particularly concerning
activitg at an East 8t. Louis race track, with an indication
that this criminal group has plans to attempt to f£ix races . _
<. through contact with jockeys and trainers, During the past =
the goitce furnished jnformation regarding plans of -
nd his associates to get up a horse handbook in
s Louis, During such discussion, a number of bookies

active in that area were jdentified. It would appear from

the regular pattern of discussions regarding criminal

activities at this location that this misur offers very good

potential and authorization for an additional three-month - o

period would be justified.

be

i




9.

During the week of June 1 to 8, 1964, this source
identified numerous associ of the m who
regularly meet with the at the apartment when they
discussed their day-~to- ' ti including prostitution,
gambling and racing activities. discussed the FBI at o
length on several i j he evaded FBI : -
e surveillances.: pparently has been ==&
%Pite concerned over inquirles and survel ances of her by the
BI. ' ' : : - B :

R s s

“*'During the week of June 8 through 15, 1964 ;
and his associates continued to talk about their gambling and U
prosti i tivities. Source furnished information concerning |. /’&
one bn whom inquiry is being made in connection with b

the ase. L S . Cm e T

S formation was also

concerning gambling on the part of nd his activities

at the race track in East St. Louis, inaica ing possible plans to
fix races through jockies and trainers.

On > and 23, 1964, source furnished information
of pians of nd his associates to set up a horserace
handbook in Louis. Other bookies were identified.

Three handbook operations were identified in . Louis. It
vas established that one of the bookies owes d his
associates a substantial amount from gambling and 18 able to pay
of7 and threats have been made against hin.

-D=



(Type in plain text ot code) -

“70~ " DIRECTOR, FBI'

" FROM . - SAC,

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

——— — e G e S

SPRINGFIELD (9

-

mmary of informati
July 6, 1964; - .

June 29, source advised. that
were discussing how they laid off be at Ca ia
ource advised that when a man would bet $200 with
them on a horse they would lay oif $200 on the horse to place
and if the horse won then they would only lose $70 or $80 and

if the-horse placed they would win the place money in addition
to the $200 bet by the man. Source also advised that RQBERT
SHEER is taking bets and is giving full track orders on bets b

taken by him.

Oon June 29, 1964, source advised thatq
eleased from the federal penil ntiary,

i his 1961 Ford and
took the check

received $500 check for this.
and had cash same
9G4, source advised tha~
ere discussing and complaining abou j
the following them and discussed methods of evadi ("‘

surveillance. During this discussion the name of
s having been with them at the Cahokia track.

was meptioned a
tated that about the only thing he knew about the man
vas L

at he couldn't drive a car". 42 Q ///; ,..54/7/
@-— Bureau (RM) N mv—, V -

2 - St. Louis (RM) 16 JUL 10 1964 .

Following i8 su
from Ju_ne 29 to

PR STRT SRS

(A

r

¢

3 ~ ingfield (2 -~ 92-1 b
Wil wiiewo 0
":JUL Zﬂﬁ%*’f WV IR
ﬁ;fved: Sent. g~ M Per

(42 Special Agent in Charge . é & :

7
/




T TEITD-36 (Rev. 12-15-

.:_;Date: R o

(Type in plain text or code)

T (Priority or Method of Nailing) .. |

SI 92-112 - -

@yefé,discn851ngié;pros itute
iving at the Milner Hotéel, St. Louis, an
t

o SRR was_"real sharp” an
: pmSource “advised "at "about 3:30 p.m.
i ) and talked to the

an 12t he had gotten ner number from
netic) asffused to work with hin.

someone was "hot" at her and would not let ut
further stated that

Lennox Hotel in St. Louis.

of the girls gave him a bad deal and the other one didn'

Jthat one of his girls, who is apparently a new turn-ouw,
name

he owned 2a

St. Louis and handled ten or 12 accounts whi
he needed several girls. j
nunber is listed t

has been used by th F OB numerous occasio

also told
with her and that if she

above number and ask for | Qtold
he called her at the hotel and her o man was

ST

d someofie had told -

S the name of -
told the girl that_his . -

said he had about seven girls working for him _as prostitutes

and needed a real sharp girl. Further tha ara that q
er v

two girls "turning tricks'" wiih g from out oi town but one

Iy / how to get money out of the tricks. He said the _guys came into
,/V.)town about twice a week and had a lot of money. *tate
. i

ch was the reason
ove telephone

that he would be in contact
i to call him to call at the
hat if
ere that he
should hang up or say that he had a wrong number. Source
advised that-claimed this is the first girl he hasg

W

of the
he had

t know

S .

-2 -

Approved: Sent ‘ M Per
Special Agent in Charge
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Transmit the following In -

(Type in plain text or code)

TPriority or Heihod of Mailing)

81 92-112

A% Enlne AR e
ostitute who 'is al

" 'new 31 case is being opened
béing“fofwardeq&;075t"Lpﬁugi :

;Sodgéeff#fthei}édv sed: that sontemp

oli

n dut

“they S
has been giving the
Source advised that
much trouble he woul

) Source further advised that
were three individuals watching him an

at the race track to £ind out exactly how
the track.

Source further advised

in St. Louis but decided against this.

the Statute of Limitations and discussed
Security number but felt since they were not
intend to work that it would not be necessary.

understood it wou

Source advised that

person who answered tha
that he was from Lou and Cecil's and to make a bet.

s advised that apparently this individual did call as
received a call a short time later apparently iIrom
inguiring about the person making the bet.

St. Louis, name unknown, to find out
y.and during discugsy
‘ apparently

a time in St. Louis.
i ave him that

that during this discussion
ere talking about income ,
stated ne had never filed an income tax

! ~ #¥::led one when 18 years ol not -
filea O since. They talked about contacting
They were aiscussilip

getting a new Social
working and did not
Further, they

1d be hard to prove a fraud on income tax.

him to call m&bumlls'e his voice and tell the

gave this number to call and

alled a person and told

Source

-3 -

Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge N

- Approved:



e Py 1T

S -—.::b 3 m.*v::n-n.-:s :

e __,‘ =

P N

T T - T LTI T
N T T T T ‘Date:” 7T T - _: C AT
i. . R S AL .- - _ ‘
. Transmit the following in _ |
. (Type in plain text ot code)

(Pnomy or Hethod of llazlmg)

——— —————— g ——— G —— — ————-——-—-——-L

. It i ]
LOUlS, where there is a pokerg ame an
-PlaY poker. -this Passairia

Any dissemination of the above information should be
appropriately paraphrased.

GIBBONGS

L

Approved: Sent M  Per
‘ Special Agent in Charge -
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Transmit the following in e EL.&I.N TEXT

-, S . . o i : ( Type in plain text or code) : )

= AIRTEL - - L - ATRMATL _ !
T I e e (Pnontyoruetkadojuadmg) A

'Following is summary oiAin
July 6 to July 13, 1964, 7

laimed that people
had his

On 7-9-64, source advised that
were calllng him in the middl
telephone number changed £

e same dalte— was in telephonic contact with 2a
in Indi Indiana, and wanted her to come to E. St.
ouis, Ill parently tried to contact her pr
d

and got
did not n

LGB o M
- Bureau (RM) D v &
Y- 3 - Indianapolis (31-5101) (RM) ’\t) S, g JUL 151964
' 2 - St. Louis (RYM) . b D _

- 2 - Springfield Iiz-llzi : . .
N : \ 4 b,
RVARIL (’“'%& | Sent \9 M Per




.<12-13:58) ...

]
Ahhbtvttie ,..m..,.w«..........-_-m\h LTI . ¢

e ———
= TR RAER - e R R ST A R
< FB1 1
;rj. e T —‘—-.» : ‘.'. o ” o T 'A“._—.—‘- .:L.—...;,. B o ‘ “1— -
; Date: 7-13;64 I s -: _
(Type in ploin text or code) }
L Cl : - A 1
—
s eiian o gz S i_n‘) ‘i {

.| Source advised thameportediy purchased s boat for f
'or six thousand dollars.and 31sS docked on the riverfront "at Ste

SI 92-112 -

formation
-0f . th

e Frate.

ive ..

Mo. - - ST R

On 7-10-64, source advised that P an associgte of .
cubiect, sccompanied by another individual, believed to beh
also of E, St. Louis, burglarized a bakery on State dtre
oximately one week previous at which time they obtained $2900
cash and $3400 in checks. m
$400 on his furniture and ree se payments amounting to $340,
total. Source advised the checks were placed in a small can and buri
place not known, b

11t is noted that there was a burglary of the Tasty Bread Company, 750

State St., on the night of 7-5-64, _

In regard to above,"bought a car from!or
$1078 which was part ol a. eal regarding the burglary. Source also
advised this burglary was not reported to the E. St. Louis Journal,
a local newspaper. : ' .

Source further advised that an”re still
apparently o tin andboo St, Louis and have obtained so
obtad name of -~
fro an intends to contact
i der that he will place bets with him, Source advised

bets $20 on every race every day and always places the
place'" horses.

ST, LOUIS at St. Louis, contact appropriate source near St. Charles,
Mo,, to ascertain if bingo game is in operation and if there is possi
violation in having patrons hauled from E, St. Louis to St. Charles.

-2

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge
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sed part of this money to pay off|-
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Transmit 'thve fo.liowinti- in :

i 1ot L
PSRN & L

£30 A T

Any dissem1nation'6
"parmﬁumsed‘

‘INDIANAPOLIS will conside: intervie

<t

-3
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Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

Sent

M Per
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18 _df?ﬂi% er "
ysically removed
e vae-track.: No indication a -
Feder;lﬂviolation'involved;'hoWever,

] the matter is being closely followed
- in view of his top hoodlum status.
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i—“—«-wMMUNICATIONS SECTIO"!
e UL qen

'TELETYPE

FBI WASH DC

- FBI CHICAGO “" T e v ;g:;;;ter
< . - Miss Hol::r

7-45 PN DS‘l‘  DEFERRED 1-11-54 RHF NV \p | Mo Geny—

3\ P e - o e

;é:;i_"ro mm:cron‘ i ‘“"

"" VORTHAN INDICTED JULY SIXTEEN LAST BY COOK COU

.. ON CHARGES THREATENING LIFE OF GEOREE E. DAY. HANAGING DIRECTOR OF 4=
| CAHOKIA DOHNS RACE TRACK, COLLINSVILLE, ILL. INDICTMENT ACCUSED
VORTMAN OF INTIMIDATION WHICH IS DEFINED IN ILLINOIS LAV AS COM-
MUNICATING TO ANOTHER PERSON THREAT TO PERFORM PHYSICAL HARM WHICH
WORTMAN ALLEGEDLY DID DURING TELEPHONE CALL FROM CAHOKIA DOWNS TO DAY

 IN CHICAGO, WITNESSES REPORTEDLY SUBSTANTIATED PHONE CALL AND TESTIFIED

WORTMAN WAS ANGERED OVER BEING BARRED FROM TRACK. . g’ l

END PAGE ONE
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Tolsed ——————
Belmont ——————
Moh? e——

Cuspel e

indic
threatening the
Cahokia Downs Race Track,

‘ Also furnish available information concerning
Cook County Grand Jury on charge of

twent of Wortman by

JUL 20 1964

MAILED 19

COMM-FBI

Callchan
Conrad e
Deloach e
Evang e——————
Gale —mooo——

Rosen — —

Sullivon e
Tavel _—-——5 6
Trotter

Tele. Room e
Holmes ————e—ne

Gondy cmmemem——— .

14fe of George E.

Collinsville,

| Je

Day, Managing Director of

I_ll. inois,
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—tr_ July 13 to. July 20

H;L;“‘“f

Fbllowing is summarykof information r'ceived from'

On July 14 1964 source advised ‘that

‘still continues to play bingo two or three nights a wee

On July 15, 1964
was again_dn wi
owes -to
some dr

sed that

oncerning the money

nei ﬂke .

the 5’35 &/\(

ised that two men were

icated they plan
id not make payment to

alrp ‘ ‘ ' ‘
p.o. TWA flight to Los Angeles, Cahiornia.

On July 15, 1964, source adv
arrested in East St. Louis, Illinois,
1 d

about a block from where

apparently

nd another ind:widual by the
i olice Departmem“

5) Bureau (RM

RM)
- Springfield. iz - 91-112
# 1 - 92-438)
\

e ES

’) 4 JUL 28 fg&ul Agent in Charge

© o et ot

REC w I3 =

18 JUL 22 J364

.;j\)v




e

(Type in plain text o.r code)

- . (Priority or Method of ﬂa&’l

—— g ——

July 19, 4

y contacted W=
nﬁ%’ was inquiring of
(o)

y the name O

as arrested and how to ge in touch wii
subsequently telephone t.the.

te

"Any disseminatio _
riately paraphrased. A

DT e PEB- BTN

GIBBONS

-

Sent M Per

o
H

AApproved:
. Special Agent in Charge
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Via

—n i
S '
- aahe A
: - e T . LT ab
% Transmit the following in A : 1
: : . " (Type in plain text or code) == - . :} -
-
;:' !

AIRTEL

: (Priority or Metkod of Mailing) _.. e

- - .

It will be left to the discretion of the Chicago i .

~ Office as to whether any inquiry at the Eﬁigggg&nq;glypgggng

~“lot.is.desired in an effort to determine“if ‘anyoné used the”
P7{thout his knowledge or authority. Chicago is ~

' requested to advise the Bureau of the status of the Cook

County case against WORTMAN since completely up-to-date details

are not available in Springfield.

3#< Bureau ' IBBONS 9/ 5
-~ Chicago 1 ?g( — g?’[ﬂ—q J

.1 - Milwaukee (Info.) REC

sz Sprimgfield .. . 18JUL 24194

Approved: Sent
Special Agent in Charge




| *“"‘ "7-29-64

Transmit the following in

(Type in plam text or code)

" AIRTEL

{Puomy or llethod of Matlmg) e

_-_————_ -—-—--————-—-

Re Ch:lcago' airtel to Bureau,,_'

No further action be:.ng taken by this off:.ce UACB {
Bureau or Chicago. ' ':

67 - Bureau

2 - Milwaukee (Info.)
2 - Chicago (92-521).
ingfield -

GIBBONS 1

7 A
- d: S
7 6!3 rfj’é ial AJejﬁvin Charge o



v et e

A i eteori

TR

ing

this time concerning status o
than those set out in my original
advisable that Milwaukee conduct
1ot of Pfister Hotel unless Bure
warranted.

- Bureau
2 - Milwaukee
2 - Springfield

(Info)

No further information available to Chicago at
£ case aga

inst WORTMAN gther
teletype. Not fel€.
investigation at parking-
au feels such investigation

1 - Chicago
(8) A | 10 JUL 29 1964
: B G s iR} |
Q;groved: W& /SV Sent

w

‘7 0 AUG 5 Iélééii\a\&qam\m Chdrqe

J

8 922870 - S5O
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- Bureau (RM)

€

. -

Rémygirtel, 7—50-64,MH :
Following»is‘summary*bf’information;re
trom July 20, 1964 to July 27, 1964:

R “¥n referenced commun .
men were arrested by East St. Louis Police Department about one
block from where a place had been burglarized and source indicated
these two men were attempting to burglarize the place bu hat

it could not be iroven.

ication,” source advised that two

One of these individuals was

- l

ok 2200 S

- ngfield (2 - 91—
ﬂ %bﬁ\ é%m s JUL 50 1964

!

e

G

Vﬂ}b‘ : .
- Z£/7/7 ),
/1S
Approved: 4 Sent M
in Charge




Trcnsmit the followinq in — SR
. [ (Type in plain text or code) - - .. . Il
. o

- <- - s B

(Pnomy or Method of Mailmg)

sr s2-112 ..

July 20'“1964 source advised ‘that
had purchased a 1962 white Oldsmob

Any dlssemination of the above jnformation should
be appropriately paraphrased.

GIBBONS

ting to '
emanded tha ay thenm the
-8 erating 2 !andbeggéd ~East

Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge
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PLAIN TEXT_

o (Tygc in plain text or code)
_AIRMAIL - -

~ (Priority or Method of Mailing) -

" DIRECTOR; FBI.—

LD

__ sAC; SPRINGFIE

Remyairtel 7-27-64.
“Following is summary of information
7-27-64_T0 8-3=64s . ikoivinsine i

on 7-27-64

Fa'n
discussions about warious girls and pros

v,

WORTMAN and 1

place. ation purposes in this_co
E. St. Louis Police brought in HARVILL,

carried on'miSCéllaﬁeou?;
utes, indicating that one

of the girls is possibly in Room 704 or 504 at the Bt, Ni las
Hotel, St. Louis, Missouri, first name believed to j

on 7-__28-6'4,“ STORMY HARVILL, an f
discussed race horses an the horse owned by ynd his friends
wners, HARV

and talked about ealing the identity of the o ILL
tried to call *nd inquires about the whereabouts of TED
ORTMAN is out of town, HARVILL talked.abou#
a horse that TED WORT him to bet. They also discussed money
owed t an E, St, Louis bookie. b-,a
£ ! i . g
On the same datem and HARVILL talked about |
the killing of twO men at Lou & Cecll's Tavern in E, St. Louis, '
early morning July 26, 1964, It is noted information concerning
this was previously furnished the Bureau and St. Louis in SI airtel

dated 7-30- rechecking information from source, it appears
that was also possibly present when the killings took
r iniorm i

for questioning. They denied being present when the killings too.

A 3

tha;

i L3l

2 -~ Indianapolis -

3 - Springfiel ED;]QQ.

.-'( 10) —92=438)—
G ™ Approved: - i PS—D Sent M

- o AUe 12106875 e Y

L J

@: g‘éfegguis (Info) | bg‘ bl\o | REC K] 99\“ 8%\0’553\

s AUG 5 1964




e e . e et

ARev.12-12:58)
s mmv&&ﬂﬁ%fw'

(Type in plain text or code) :

——(Priority or Hethod of MallRg] - -

_ |piace and gave as an alibi they were’ at Apollo"s Tavern in E, St, Louis,
*~~1also a gambling joint an - 1y presence could be verified by 5

" who they claim was.

s well known as a hoodlum

“lon 7-29-64, *calle’n' Indianapolis and carried :f.

‘lon lengthy conversation and tried to persuade her to n to E, Ste|~

Louis and go to_wo or him, According to source laimed | ..

gshe is angry a s sick, and does not plan to. come to E, 3

" St, Louls, “:- oo oo L LT L o _

Sl

- .

On 7-29-64, iscussed various taver
cafes, and joints in the E, t. Lou rea including the Paddock

Lounge and made the comment that Phas all of these places
1 and

ave lengthy conversation abou

Fand their friends indicating the various wives and“{\
riends are mad at the pecause of the way they treat

on the same date

girl
their wives,:

On 7-30-64, PAUL ROBINSON contacted LOU & CECIL‘s and learned that
this place is again open even though the Mayor of E, St. Louis ordere
jt closed. Further they planned to open their gambling operation tha

same night,

On 7-31-64, a former prostitute o
big blonde girl, presen
in St. Louis,

On_the same date, there is considerable discussion of the arrest of
small-time E, St i um on burglary charges in

2 % louis, the preyious day. wommented he cal

A understand whyﬁ.didn't use his gun on the policeman.b
: claimed he would even though he might get 10 or 15 years. S

On the same date ,ﬂdiecussed what they told |
the police when they were recently questioned in connection with the ’
killingse.

Approved: Sent M  Per

Special Agent in Charge
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£ Transmit ihe folloﬁinq in | .

(Type in plain text or éode)

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

~|concerning association with the .It is noted Indianapolis;
|previously furnished information concerning jdentity of Indianap . ia

, St; Lbuis should endeavor to identi
. Hotel and tha unidentified blonde

Any ‘dissemination of the above 1nformation should be appropriately-~f~f?
paraphrased.‘»k e 1

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

G1BBONS
-
Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge .
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PLAIN TEXT
(Typc in plam text or code)

AIRMAIL o
: (Pmmty or Method of Matl:ng) -

“:m DIRECTOB, FBI “‘“.;¥;

O

SAC SPRINGFIEHD

Following 18 & summary ‘of developments concernin
E. St. Louis, Illinois, early A.M,, 7-26-64.,
.o . some valuable 1nfornation 1n connection”yith“
1 out bélow: - oL o _ LT

At 3:30 AM, 7-26-64, nxannb'rEISURE and LARRY JAMES CHAFFIN,
: alleged St., Louis, Missouri young Syrian hoodlums, were shot and
- killed at Lou & Cecil's Tavern 400 10th Sireet, E, St.

- Bureau.
3 - St., Louis (92—
3 - Springfleld

(92-438)

N e 2 F
i s,
AT

AW



i niaded

L '.'"';w; e A i —— T 2 =
T Tl . e ﬁ s R
B e T e "““»”““"*__"- i : R - B
- o _ .. Date: _. 7-30-64 . __ .. e -:~ e
: o o R T : : Sticdshh i I
< Tmnsm,it the following in = — - e TR A
& : R IR (Type in plain text or code) . :
. -._', . L ) i
. R |
- (Priority or Method of Mailing) i
—— NS TR —

'La L....;.._,--, __.,,,-.__..._ﬂ‘-_..._._... - .-_.,_,___...‘- et e
iniched information that on July 28, 1964, GEORGE

ly a third individual . ..
- shooting, < According "to~

source appears O L re present A
when the shootings occurred but. immediately leit, 5! ating ''the x
1d_ was. hot about it" . 1s not_knogn if this refers.to 1
FRANK WORTMAN,* HARVILL an mccording to I

urce, indicated. they was full of people & that everyone At
in the "joint" kne ' "In the discussion, HARVILL étated'he"f“::*t
would like to."get ¥ out". This apparently referred to ‘q

gambling equipment .vhich,wirom_source, indicates it. belonged to..
HARVILL .anm They could not figure out how to do this =
because the tav as temporarily closed by the.police.

In further discussion, HARVILL, acc

(o} o) Sbﬁrce, sal
was not going to be able to identif \nd further, that it _
dmms going to claim he gself defense when the
1

appeare

two slai led guns. Source indicates HARVILL possibly had

discussion wit n this regard on instructions of un-

known person Or persons. .

During the same time HARVILL attempted io actﬂnd

TED WORTMAN but could not reach then, was quite disturbed
ate Dy

because he had been indicted on that he St, Clair County |
ted assgu}prggwaAresult_Qjmg,recent tavern

Grand Jury for aggrava

e

The Springfield office disseminated the 2ROX ,
dentity of the k ;to reliable ’ N ;
and subsequentl btained local e Ats 10 Fagal

e above four and U irder warrants were filed in E. St. Louis.

:as further advised it a eared tha as not

ake an identification obr any of the others

efense may '

e wran s

and self d

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge
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3N

! ,.gssis,ant“StateS'Attorne
| hahdling rhe 1hguest laid g oundwork of Obstruction of Justice
.| against, ; o

-

This matter is being followed closely and four active UFAP-Murder -
cases are being worked by Springfield and St. Louis in connection
with the above, '

The four individuals are considered ARMED AND DANGEROUS as-well-as -1--
the WORTHAN hoodlums involved.

-3

L

Approved: Sent M ‘Per
Special Agent in Charge




8-10-64

Date' "'_:_‘_ L

(Type in plain text or code)

P

(Priority or llethod of Mailing)

) 'DIRECTOR, FBI . )
- SAC, vspnmcrmm (12-112)

P

to 10, 1964.

On August

call at apartment of

but ihe claims she canno
| August 4, 1
being

- On August 6, 1

@ -~ Bureau (l’;ﬁ)
2 - Ihdianapolis (RM)
ngfleld (92-112,

L/

v

a ollowing is summary of information received from .
from August 3. LA

A o own female ‘received’ phone o
Unknown female is obviously
a prostitute and is being ered some type of deal for two weeks

t accept until she discusses it with

064, g i ceotitied girl as

964

EDIIOO

Rm4872 -2%72 44

g M
92-438, Ba., i 1S3

Sent \

? w&ﬂ%gem in Charge

bt
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(Type in plain text or code)

'..._..L_..—_J _.-—

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

SI 92-112”,
and ‘won'mAN ASSOCIATES snovm BE CONSIDERED ﬁ'-'” “
ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
GIBBONS
- 2 -
|
Approved: Sent M  Per
Special Agent in Charge :
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z “"UNITED STATES c,,{lx-:mlvxmr - =
: TO DIRECTOR, FBI (92-2810) " pare:  8-11-64
rrom  ;,(5\SAC, SPRINGFIELD (92-112) -p-
SUBJECT: FRANK LEONARDAQORTMAN, aka;
EDWARD "TED" WORTMAN, JR., saka ‘

A;h) 00: Springfield . I : L
S pe: report of SAQNNENENEN::tea 5/27/64 at Springfield .
) | Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are four (4)

copies of index for Administrative Pages of referenced report,‘
_and five (5) copies of index for Details of referenced report. .

' Enclosed for St. Louis Division are two copies
each of administrative index and index for details of
referenced report.

THE WORTMANS AND THEIR ASSOCIATES SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED ANI
"~ DANGEROUS IN VIEW OF PAST HISTORY AND IN VIEW OF FACT THEY . .
BAVE ALLEGEDLY CARRIED WEAPONS IN THE PAST.

« 7
ty . 4.~ Bureau (92-2810) (Encls.9)
: (1 - 92-3752)
(1 - 92-2809)

2 - St. Louis (92-191) (Encls.4)

2 - Springfield (92-1188 €
) _ 92-227) . e 4

8 " Q‘SG(}")Q’A@ g%
9 gt 4
t

pre

-2
NOT RECORDED
4 AUG 13 1964

M

4

Cl i
AUG 24 ngS Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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; Transmit the following in

I\A“
2V F

(Type in plain text or code)

AIRTEL
{Pnomy or Mcthod of Mathng)
e e e S T T E T T R
O _DIRECTOR, FBI o

2 -

(;‘“mﬁ

Ow

3 -~ Bureau

No activity.

GIBBONS

2 b10
1ngf1e1d (92-112,

\9/!

0

W G -

g AUG 181964

29108535

1 L

Ja%

Sent

ia 2 ‘geﬁecml

Ment in Charge




——s, e

GIBBONS

9 - Springfield (92-112,

3—I;ureau R 59\670

5

&

» B
4 _ 479

Sent M Pér

Approved:
Special Aqu in Charge
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"""" ~ ~7ST= " CUNITED STATES NERNMENT T T N B

== ""ﬁ/'emomndzm = T

. T0 ¥ DIRECTOR, FBI DATE: 8-27-64

mon\; ' [/ ,)’6 SAC, SPRINGFIELD (66-1368) ﬁ

¥ SUBJECT: FRANK LEONARD QORTMAN, aka _'?_UNE___ , .
AR » . S ' B

/

-
>
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2 - Bureau (RM)

- .

7
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OPTIONAL PORM NO. 10~ -1 @ T
. MAY 1862 EDITION

_ - ‘GSA GEN. REG. NO. 7 ————
L= ; _UNITED_STAT_ ,c“ _{ENT e —

= e M MoTG: ,Lum
DIRECTOR, FBI

M sac, SPRINGFIELD oy

~CONF,INFT,— lg 10

DATE: 8-27-64

Bureau requested to cancel above symbol number
inasmuch as source has been discontinued as of this date.

2 - Bureau (RM) 2
1 - Siringfield 3
£y
/!
A




T E Cepeser en s 4_;“_§i):;;“ === W = - .
. - FERERAL-EIEAU OE INV=SESATION ===
REPORTING OFFICE : OFFIFI-: OF OR‘|G|N DATE ' SNVES'NG_ATIVE PERIOD
SPRINGF IELD SPRINGFIELD 9/15/64 4/7/64 - 9/14/64
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY - . ~ | rvyrED BY
SA
FRANK LEONAB ORMN Aka; CHAR ER
EDWARD "TED" WORTMAN, JR., Aka ARACTER OF CASE

{j'"\l‘? SR o | )7/10.

vV

at Sprivgtield. . -

o
J}()/ S report of SA (NN 2tea 5/27/64

\

R

] : S » N

] // ' ) 5%
- i .
LEADS ; \ g N ¥

LT . . \; g i
T No specific leads are being set out for auxiliary Z‘,\Q )
o7 ‘offices or Springfield, as leads are handled regularly by eparateg hb,
q | .communicatioms.”® - : L i og.m X
 ADMINISTRATIVE DATA: 3,
- ' 3 INREANN
The period in this report overlaps referenced E N

was due to information furnished by the St. Louis 3

__report which
-7 office conducted during April of 1964, and furnished

thereafter.

) Y
APPRO\«é /« 0_ g Rt e Re- ol DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: \ 2 :

5/- Bureau (3; 92-2810) *
O (1: 92-3752) (1: 92-2809) —— S S Sf—tﬂ
1 - USA, East St. Louis
2 - St. Louis (82-191) s SEP 18 1964
. 3 - Springfield (2:92-112)
(1: 92-227) e

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT NOTATIONS

{ (- Venind

.t .

l.-‘i ..
AGENCY deiedens
Y

[

REQUEST RECD..

DATE FWD.

R A i

V.0, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFPICE  16-7632¢-)
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" FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

522 Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

E/Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
available for release to you. '

Section 552 Section_552a
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[0 Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your
request.

[0 Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[0 For your information:

[{I‘he following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
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Copytor 1 - USA, East St. Louis

h1e
Report of SAm Ofics Springfield
Date; September 15, 1964 ' i o
Fleld Office File #: ST 92-112 )  Bureou File 1 92=2810

THe . . - 'FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN; =7 - s s o
EDWARD "TED" WORTHAN, JR.

Characten: ANTI-RACKETEERING

Synopsis:

Associate JAMES KAGE, former policy operator
pled guilty State Court, Belleville, I11i s
July, 1964, to gambling indictment.

This document contatns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and 1s loaned to
yout agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



—— i

fory——pr s et o rE e

FRANK WORTMAN involved in drunk argument, Cahokia,
Race Track, East St. Louis, in June of 1964 and
bodily ejected from track and as a result was
indicted by Cook County Grand Jury om intimidation - -
charges and released on $1,000 bond. FRANK WORTMAN
acquitted, Circuit Court, Springtfield, Illinois,
June of 1964, on intimidation indictment, out of
Madison County, Illinois,

A sd &

CARRIED
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available for release to you.

Section_552 Section_552a
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[0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).
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[0 For your information:
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I. DPERSONAL ACTIVITIES OF FRANK "BUSTER"
WORTMAN AND EDWARD "TED" WORTMAN
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II. ACTIVITIES OF WORTMAN ASSOCIATES
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t

On July 20, 1964, JAMES JKAGE of 50 Birch Drivo,
Belleville, Illinois and former operator of the Policy -
Gambling Racket, E. St. Louis, Il1linois and a well known
WORTMAN associate entered a plea of guilty in State Circuit
Court, Belleville, Illinois to the four count indictment
charging him with gambling in connection with the Policy
Operation during the years of 1962 and 1963. KAGE
was set to be tried on this date. Prior to entering
'a plea of guilty he requested permission of the court
to "talk to some people"” which was permitted. KAGE

;ett,the'Court House for approximately one'houriqnd :eturned.

]

KAGE is to be séntpnced on September 25, 1964.

_a-’ir._.
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I On June 10, 1964, FRANK WORTMAN was tried in
Circuit Court, Sangamon:County, Springfield, Illinois on
the indictment out of Madison County, charging WORTMAN -
with Intimidation as a result of threats to the .
manager of the Illinois Bell Telephone Company office
at Collinsville, Illinois. WORTMAN was acquitted by &

Jury. '

..47'__



. By comsunication dated July 17, 1964 the Chicago
Office advised that WORTMAN was indicted July 18,-1984 '

by 'Cook County Grand Jury on charges of threatening 1life

"”Tfiii:ﬁaté hag not bgfgiggtg@ﬁgg; G

of GEORGE E. DAY, Managing Director of Cahokia Downs Race
Track, E. St. Louis, Illinois. Indictment accused WORTMAN
of Intimidation which is defined in Illinois law as .
communicating to'another,pe:son.threat“to,perfoxn physical
harm which WORTMAN allegedly did during a telephone call
¢rom Cahokia Downs to DAY in Chicago. .

_ ‘Iitnesseg_reportedly-substgntiated phone call and -
teatified WORTMAN wag angered over being barred from track.

L ORTIAN'iaE sﬂﬁqunT:E;yf?§}§gsed 0

on July 31, 1964, WORTHAN entered plea of mOsTm
guilty in Criminal Court in Chicago to the above mentioned
indictment.

- ————— "
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T UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

3 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
In Reply, Ploase Refer 1o | Ce e e
. FilaNo. 51 92-112 Springfield, Illinois
' September 15, 1964

Title: FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN;
EDWARD "TED" WORTMAN

" Character ANTI-RACKETEERING b e o
' Reference Report of SA“
9/15/64, at Springfield. w

All sources (except any listed below) used in R
- referenced communication have furnished reliable information -

in the past.

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI
and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are.
not to be distributed outside your agency.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum
TO: : SACS Ia“w'\ﬂ\/u (Your file b(-13& pare._ (7/)'5* /(a‘f-" i
FROM  t Director, FBI (Bufile and Serial _ > - _adl T
: fRoomNo. /3?13 o L
SUBJECT: ?now crood Wicheser [ Post o il and ™
(l".lor)SOGusc »
only

[J 1. Bufiles indicate this case is delinquent. Give specific reason for delinquency.

O

. [Jeinel [C)letterhead memo submitted
[C]2. DATE [Jreport - - ‘ _ -
[Jletter [C)90-day progress letter () will be submitted __
Reporting employee
state reason specifically and when report

3. If valid reason exists for not submitting report at this time,

will be submitted

[Ja. Status of ] Appeal (] Inquiry Dlnvestigation D Prosecution

| sirtel  [x] letter ! K L‘—TIU” ‘% /a“’"““'/l ﬂ"‘- “I@"V I—«e -

. O
[X]5. Submit
[ Jreport  [)letterhead mtemo Freco 1 ‘-‘u_,.,

turn to Bureau. Note receipt and acknowledgment on top serigl in case ﬂle) R

(Place reply bereon and re

| ~13v= 6o 4
“f mNolosRe g ,@777—3‘4{5@
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DIRECTOR, FBI pATE: 9-30-64

: @bcg SAC, SPRINGFIELD (66-1368) ' -

/ : :
FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, aka, et al JUNE
AR | : —_—

g e e S

Re 0-1 dated 9-2

e 1 / T hetub-rb -ty
oD SRt o} SRR ESIESS S

64, attached.

P -
v st P

2

. A review of referenced form 0-1 received from . e
the Bureau indicates the Bureau desires this office to submit R
a letter regarding the progress of a previously authorized :
survey. A review of the file indicates that the Springfield
Office by letter of January 9, 1964, requested jnstallation of
a misur on the B & H Vending, 735 North 16th Street, East

St_‘Louis, Illinois.

Bureau authorization was subsequently received
January 15, 1964, however, Springfield letter of May 8, 1964,
advised the Bureau this matter was being held in abeyance due
to change in the activities of VORTHAN and efforts were being
made to resolve the situation. _This was again postponed due
to the fact that VORTMAN was involved in a state trial in
Springfield. Springfield radiogram of June 15, 1964 indicated
that in view of the completion of WORTMAN's trial installation
would be accomplished at such time as feasible. Since that
time VORTMAN was again charged in a state complaint at
Chicago, Illinois, in connection with threats made by him to
race track officials. -

A1l of these facts have been weighed by the SRA
at Belleville, to whom the case concerning VORTMAN is assigned.
This SRA is presently attending a Criminal Intelligence School
at the Bureau and is not scheduled to return until after
completion of annual leave on October 195, 1964, This matter
will be completely discussed with SEA upon his return to

the division to determine whether or not it is feasible-to-——— -~

install the misur at this time.

Therefore, Springfield, is at a loss to reply to
form 0-1 other than as above since the original survey ‘
authorized was completed and furniskttl_ed to the Burecau. 560

. . . 14
EX- IM{ C- 4. ?’{:—é g../.f.‘:s g

2 - Bureau (RM) } , ‘
o - Springfield ( '\”,fo
‘ voLwnT LN
# P S EsS
D\ ENCLOSURE Y./

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds egularly on the P

. bac-

L RM,

Bring: +Ad



e uc, Spri.ngtiold (ss-xsea) SIS 10,',,& | A
e R b o X

~ Dbirector, —— :.2@/05{9&33 |

44444

o hin .

AN
PR v MR 9Z;:15335“?Jﬁééaéaﬁriié%§5%§%xm-.:w wrliieds
¢ Bulet 1/15/64 authorized Springfield to make the above '~
installation after completion of state charge against the subject
for making threatening telephone calls, Since this charge was o
filed against subject, additional charges have been filed by the
state at Chicago against the subject in connection with threats
allegedly made by him to the race track officials, In view of ‘
this action, it is recommended that Sprimgfield be informed that
there is no authority to make an installation at the above o
location,

p A

| Lq(/

[ WALEDE |
OCT 8 -~ 1964
COMM.FBI__ - Eﬂvgwfﬁ

Tolson e Co V . ' . ‘
Belmont e ;

Mohr 3 .

Caspes e : )

Callchon e

Conrad e

DeLooth e - '

_Evans cee———
Gale e
Roseft e
Sullived e——————
Tavel e
Trottef ——————
Tele. Room ———,
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TELETYPE UNIT L
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e c—-—m192 (Rav. 12-5-88F < , RN DT Dt OST 1 = 1986

RS oot -

lf no prekus cotrcspondence with Burcau

‘3 Checly when submilting sermannual mvemory.

Field Division

;- Bufile ’ .o .
3 92-2810 Springfield 92-112
i}- Title and Character of Case ) =.
FRANK IEONARDQORTMAN s AKA

AR

Date Property Acquired Source From Which Property Acquired

snea. | I

Reason for Retention of Property and Efforts Made to Dispose of Same

Location of Property or Bulky Exhibit

Bulky Exhibit Room FUTUR R
‘Springfield Office E EFEREncE_

rty or Exhibit and Identity of Agent Submitting Same

Description of Prope!

- eatm -

Field File § 2 fad jﬁ__ B

640&13@64 ’ o Y

-
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m— e f—— et
. W — . )

D Check when submmmg scmwnnual mveruary. if no previous correspondcnce with Bureau.

- ©°  Buiile . i o Field Division _ X
U) 2810 . F2I, Snrinsfield
Title and Character of Case .
i TRAVK T3 :T."." oI, i

TO? HOCODLT:A

Date Propor}y Acquired Source From Which Property Acquired

2/ 15/ 61.'_'

SURMLT

TTT

"“B’Sh

Location of Property or Bulky Exhibit

BYULYLY EXHIBIT © 001«1 v i .
- SPRIXGFIELD OF *ICE .. - '"O__!u.’) -;H’Y-‘STI f-”IOp.

Reason for Retenuon of Property and Efforts Made to Dispose of Same

.1.

Field File

Descﬂpuon of Property or Ezhu:lt and ldentity of Agent Submitting Same T3 _]“‘:"HE VI}T WD

O'hivin 1 and nino (9) cosies of skotch showing floor
Plan, Second “‘loo ast HaL, Paddock Loun'ze, 1429 St. Touls ..

Street, East St. Lovis, Illinols,

# 02=112-13
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== Memorar.dum—

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (92-2810) ' DATE: 12-8-64

FROM SAC, SPRINGFIELD (92-112) -P -

SUBJECT: FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, Aka;
- EDWARD "TED" WORTMAN, JR., Aka
AR . _ .

; . FEnclosed for the Bureau are five copies each of pageé 1A
zng thru 1D, which is an index to be inserted in referenced - T

report.

Enclosed for the St. Louis Division are two copies each of
pages 1A thru 1D to be inserted in referenced report.

g 0S¥ T2 282 —
‘o - Bureau (92-2810) (Enc. 20) /

2 - St. Louis (92-191)(Enc. 8) M\/P; NOT RECORDED

1 - Springfield (92-112) : 4% ., sDECJ011%& .
s ) __

o

4 W« é I ¢

¢ . A
N Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

I&:‘.
DEC 17 1964 - oSO




bl ¥y

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

OFFICE OF ORIGIN

SPRINGFIELD

REPORTING orricE

SPRINGFIELD

INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

DEC 2 8.196¢ | 7/7/64 — 12/23/64

DATE

TITLE OF CASE

FRANK LEONARD. WORTMAN, Aka;
EDWARD "TED" WORTMAN, JR., Aka

7

REPORT MADE BY . 1\ - TYPED BY

Ny .
CHARACIER OF CASE -~ .

REFERENCES:

Report of S
at Springfield.

TO THE BUREAU:

:Lr.f ormaticn from

TO ST. LOJIS:

informaticn from

LEADS :
/

Five copies of letterhead memorandum reflecting

- Two coples of letterhead memorandum reflecting

dated 9/15/64

ba h=D ‘%“‘/

SPECIAL AGENT
IN CHARGE

=
APPROVED :ﬁ)

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

CORIES MADE:

E BRureau (3:
(1: 92-3752) (1: 92==2809)

1 - USA, East St. Lcuis

2 - St. Louis (92—191) (Enc

3 - Springfield (2: 92-112)
{(1: 92-227)

92-2810) LEzcls.—H5) (RM) C;¢

RS, 2) (ru)

.\

—_—

- 2802 50/

17 DEC 30 1854

DISSEMINATION RECPRD OFAT?AC‘”ED REPORT

NOTATIONS

Pa‘. ........ /*/cc

AGENCY.ceecenee
REQUEST RECD.

acecsecvacvocecaos

DATE FWD,

v 3

HOwW m{i..f. 4 I 1

BY,

¥.8. SOVEIRNKEINT PRINTING OFFICE

16763241



SI 92-112

No specific leads are being set out for
auxiliary offices or Springfield as leads are being
hardled regularly by separate communications. -

, The period of this,report.begins July 7, 1964, e
ip view of information mot previcusly included in other A
rep@rts._ . '

o B = S
Cover Page
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Copy to:

Report of:
Date:

" Field Office File #1

Title: 4

Characten

Synopsis

This document contatns neither recommendations nor ¢
your agency; it and its content
L

T UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -

1 - USA, East St. Louis (Registered Mail)
bre R

SAP Ofices  Springfield
DECZEISSE e -

SI 92-112 Bureou File #1 922810 |

' FRAFK LEONARD WORTMAN; - i<

EDWARD "“TED"” WORTMAN, JR.

ANTI-RACKETEERING

] ORTMAX's

aughter SUSAN marrie RAYBTURN HART, East

S+, Louis, Illincis area, 9/12/64 and elaborate

reception held at Electrical Workers Hall,

St., Louils, Missouri, sttended by various
¢1itical figures snd wellknown St. Louis

and East St. Leuis hoodlums, STSAN and bhusband

residing at mecat with FRANK WORTMAN. Negro
male assaulted during wedding reception iz

St. Leuis,

of WORTYAX ard associates set ozt.

FRAXK WORTMAX set for trial USDC, Esst
Locis, Iilinols, February &, 1965, ¢n inceme

s are not to be distributed outside your agency.

. Activities b

onclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
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SI 92-112

tax charges ox which jury unable to reach

verdict in previocus tria
Court, St. Clair County,

1 in 1962. Circuit
Illinois, September,

1964, ordered FRANK WORTMAN to pay $40 a week
temporary support to estranged wife SYLVIA,
Octcber, 1964, JAMES J. KAGE, close WORTMAN

and fizmed, Circuit Court

policy operat
St. Clair Coy

St. Clair County,

on state gambling indictment growing ou of
ion. . Policy 5

réenayrns OS

I errorsd
Tt e s

~ associate and operator of policy ga.b11ngv;;;yﬁxg
racket in past, placed on 4 years probaticm

" THE WORTMANS AND THEIR ASSOCIATES
SHOTLD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS IN VIEW
5F PAST HISTORY AND IN VIEW OF FACT THET ALLEGEDLY

ST HISTORY AND IN VIEW OF FA
HAVE CARRJ/ED WEAPONS Ix THE PAST.
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On September 13, 1964, the Sunday Journal,
East St. Louis, Illinols, carried the follcowing news
article: : '

o nSt, Stephen's Catholic Church,:Caseyville, WAS . i
‘the setting Saturday for the 11 a.m. ceremony in which Miss B
Susan Harriet Wortman and Ace Rayburn Hart were married.
The couple exchanged Vows before the Rev. John E..Grote.

The bride is the daughter of Frank Wortman of
Collinsville and Mrs, Dorothy Jenkins of Waukesha, Wis.
Her father owns the Plaza Amusement Co.

‘ The bridegroom is the scn of Mrs. Bernice Buchanan,
17 Weirel Drive, East St. Loule, and the late Ray A.
Hart, who owned and the Ray A. Hart Roofing Co. in East St.
Louis prior to his death.

The bride wore a gown cf ivery eilk organza
trimmed with deep ivery lace at the fitted bcdice and sheath
skirt. Tke gewn terminated in a train. - The bride‘s Cathedral
veil of lace, designed by Priscilla cf Boston, was worn
madconna style. Her bouaquet was of gold cymbidium orchids and
stephanctis,

 Her attendants, who wore floor-lezgth gowns desigzed
with back drapes, were: Miss Mary Ann Davis, maid of hecnor, .
Mises Kathy Logue, her cousin Mrs., Dorothy Nolte, Miss '
Paraougeoula Sparos, Miss Rita Wheeling, Miss Skarcsn Scheibal,
¥iss Dede Van Dyke, her cousinm Miss Cheri Foster, bridesmalds,
and her sister Miss Madcnza Wertman, juzior bridesmaid.

Miss Davis in emsrald green, carried white Fuji
chrysanthemums gnd dracasni ieaves, Miss Wortman in mint
green carried miut gresxn Fuji chrysanthemums, aad the
tridesmaids in two-toned gowas cf the green carried emerald
green Fuji mums and leaves.

Miss Christire Hines was the flower girl and the -

__.é,__
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Misses Jennifer and Cynthia Hines were train bearers. All
are cousins of the bride from Amarillo, Tex. They wore long
gowns of yellow and gold with velvet head bows. -Master James
Hines, also a cousin from Amarillo, was the ring bearer.

STme . Mp. Hart was attended by Steve Sickage, best man; - BT
Gerald Nolte, Carl Sudja, Michael Magin, Donald Hodges, the

bride's brother William Wortman, Kenneth Halter, John Anselmo,

and the bride‘'s brother Edward VWortman. Ushers were

William McMurtrey, William Sanders, Jim Wilson, and Johnny -
Foster. , P/////

' The reception was in the Electrical Workers Hall,

Local 1, St. Louis. '

Following a honeymoon to Miami Beach, Fla., Mr.
~ Hart and his bride will live in Collinsville.

The bride was graduated from Collimsville High Scheol
and Accredited School of Beauty Culture, Milwaukee, Wis.
Mr. Hart is a graduate of Belleville Township High School,

Oan September 15, 1964, the Belleville News
Democrat carried the following news article:

nSt, Louis pclice today are investigating a report \
that three hoodlums associated with Racket Boss Frank “Buster"
Wortman severely beat a man during a wedding party im St.
Louis on Saturday.

The beating victim was a wailter at a wedding
reception for Wortman's daughter and son-in-law, which
was held at the Electrical Workers Hall in St. Loulis.

The couple, Miss Susan H, Woriman of Collinsville |
and Ace Rayburn Hart, 17 Weinel Drive, were married at
11 a.m, Saturday at St. Stephen's Church in Caseyville .
by the pastor; the Rev. John E. Grote. v ;

Police learned that nearly 1000 persons includingv/
a large number of local area hocdlums and their wives,

- 7 -
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attended the lavish affair, About 10 p.m, according to one

report, three men dragged a waiter from the building aad .

began beating him. Near 59th Street and Elizabeth Avenue, .

the victim was propped against a stone wall while the trio

took turns swinging. Finally the victim toppled over the wall ‘
and down an eight-foot embankment on the 0t§§:ﬂ§;ﬂg,:<Aftﬁgﬁfﬁgggﬁg

" peering over the wall the trio departed.

One of the three assailants, it was learned
was Louis D. Shoulders, who recently was released from 2
federal prison, after serving a term for theft from an ,
interstate shipment. Shoulders is a son of a former St. Louis
Jieutenant who was a key figure in the disappearance
of almost half of a $600,000 payment made in a kidnaping in
Kansas City. : ‘ -

. St. Louis police reports showed that a call was
received relative to an accidential injury and that an
- investigation disclosed Louls Fondren, 5637 Enright Avenue,
in a semi-conscicus coxdition on a sidewalk not far from
the bridal reception. Foudren was treated at City Hospital
for head injuries and lacerations. —Fondren who is-28 and - e
described himself as an itinerant waiter, told
pclice he had stumbled and fell cver a brick wall.

_Police reports show that Fcndren has been
arrested a number of times since 1951 on charges of stealing,
carrying a concealed weapon and robbery. -

The reception followed a wedding breakfast also
held in St. Louis. Large quantities cf roasts of beef. hanms,
thousands of shrimp, an eight-tiered wedding cake and ample
supplies of quality whisky were svailable for the wedding guests.
A conservative estimate of the ccst cof the reception was
put at $5000. '

: Just recently Wortman testified in circuit court
here that he could no longer live in the marner to which
he was accustomed because his income was only $200 per week.
He was testifying in a separate malntenance suit brought by

— 2 —
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his wife whe sought support of from $450 to $500 per month.
Just a few days ago Associat

e Circuit Judge Alvin H. Maeys
Jr., ordered Wortman to pay $40 per week in support of his -
Wifeo " i . ’
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The trial of FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN on income tax
charges has been set for February 8, 1965, in United States
District Court, East St. Louis, Illinois. A Department
Attorney will handle the prosecution for the government in
‘connection with this case and WORTMAN is to be represented . .

by MORRIS SHENEER, wellknown criminal lavyer from St. Louis, = © =

Missouri, who has previously represezted WORTMAN and his
~assoclates. ' ' = '

On January 11, 1960, indictments were returned
by the Federal Grand Jury, East St. Louis, Illinois:

FRANK WORTMAN was indicted on 3 counts for tax
evasion for the years 1953, 1954, and 1955. ELMER DOWLING
was charged with evading income taxes for the same years.
Count 5 was a coasplracy counl charging FRANK WORTMAN, TED
WORTMAN, ELMER DOWLING, GREGORY MOORE. '

On February 26, 1962, the jury returned a
verdict as follows:

Trable to reach a decision concerning FRANK
WORTMAN ox counts 1, 2 and 3. On DOWLING, it was unable
to reach a verdict on the cczspiracy count. It was urnable
te reach a decision that EDWARD WORTMAN was guilty of
participating in the conspiracy. SAM MAGIN was found
not guilty of a separate indictment charging him with
income tax evasion for the years 1955, 1956, and 1957.
FRAVMK WORTMAN, ELMER DOWLING, and GREGORY MOORE, were
found guilty under the conmspiracy count. :

In January, 1964, the Sevexh Circuit Court of

Appeals, Chicago, Illinols, reversed the conspiracy coaviction

on the part of FRANK WORTMAN, ELMER DOWLING ard GREGORY
MOORE, TIn this cconectior, it is noted that ELMER DOWLIXG
was slain, St. Clair County, March, 1962.

The pew trial set for February 8, 1965, will be

on the abeve charges against FRANK WORTMAN only, for evasion.
of income taxes for the years, 1953, 1954, and 1955.

-39



On September 13, 1964, Associate Circuit Judge
ALVIN H. MAEYS, St. Clair County, Y11inois signed an order
that FRANK WORTMAN was to pay his estranged wife SYLVIA $40
a week temporary support. Payments were to start as of o
April 22, 1964, the date of the Separation, wind i AR IS




On October 2, 1964, JAMES J. KAGE, former policy
gambling operator, St. Clair County, Illinois, appeared in -
Circuit Court, St. Clair County, Illirois, before Circuit
Judge HAROLD O, FARMER, KAGE had previously entered a
plea of guilty to 4 counts on a state charge of gambling . .. ..
. based upeon the policy ocperation, and en October 2, 1964, =Es=rF ==
was sentenced 'by Judge FARMER 1o pay a fine of $500,
court costs of $179 and was placed on 5 years probation.

At the time of the above disposition, Judge FARMER and .
States Attorney JOEN M, KARKS, JR., of St. Clair County

were complimentary of the participation of government
investigators in this matter and commented that the

FBI investigation and cooperation in connection with

the KAGE matter was a great fimancial saving to St. Clair
County and commented upon the thorough investigation and =
reperting in ceoanection with +his case. The Judge and Siates
Attorney commented that the policy had been out cf business in
the East St. Louis area as a direct result of the FBI in-
vestigatior and indictment of KAGE,

A

" fnformants familiar with the policy.coperatiom ... .. _
certinue to advise that the policy gambling racket has
remained closed in East St. Louls and St. Clair County.

- ¢/
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In Reply, Please Refer o Springfield, Illinois
File No, December 28, 1964

L ... FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN;G-\. .. sjrew
s FSRIEESETT EDARD "TED" WORTMAR b/j v

Character . ANTI-RACKETEERING L
‘Reference Report of SAF;
B 12/28/64, at Springfield.

All sources (except any listed below) used in
referenced communication have furnished relisble infeormaticn
in the past, 4

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI., It is the property of the FBI
and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are
not to be distributed outside your agency.
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UNITED STATES DEFARTMENT OF JUSTICE
'FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

" In Reply, Please Refer to Springfield, Illinois
File No. December 18, 1964

CRIME CONDITIONS, .
FAST ST. LOUIS, ILLINOIS AREA
~ ANTI-RACKETEERING .. .
RS ETEEETTT FRANK. LEONARD "BUSTER" WORTMAK;
EDWARD T. "TED" WORTMAN, JR.
ANTI-RACKETEERING .. . .

A confidential informant of the Springfield Division
of the FBI has furnished the following information £rom July,
1964, to August 27, 1964, concerning above-captioned matters:

, . During the latter part of June and T
July, 1964, source advised that
discussed their method of laying o ets a e Cahokia ce

Track and also that Robert Sheerl was taking bet d giving
full track odds.
discussed their a on with and, he had

been with them at the race track and as far as they knew this

ere discussing various prostitutes and

on July 1, 1964 .discussg

This same day the
were talking about income tax an
never filed an income tax return said he -
filed one when he was 18 years of age, but not since then.

They discussed legal problems in proving a fraud case concerning
income tax matters. They also discussed taking race horse bets
along with and the source of the bets was from
Lou and Cec St. Louis.

COPIES DESTRAv:H
883may 18 W

man could not drive an automobile.
\}"'

)




Zin East St. Louis, obtaining $2,900.00 in cash and $3,400.00 ~°~F

CRIME CONDITIONS;
FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN

On July 9, 1964, source advised—
vas contact with prostitutes from Indiana snd also that
the had purchased a race horse which they
were ng. o -

: On July 10, 1964, source advised .
- and another associate discussed a burglary they had recently . -z

T

W

in checks. This has been identified as the burglary of a bread-
company in Eas curred on July 5, 1964. During
this period, were discussing plans =
to set up their handbook operation. ) ' ,

‘ On July 15, 1964, discussing ‘
the money W
owed to d failed to pay
off on some bets they won. On this same day, source advisecd y
there was a discussion about two men who were arrested in East . °

St. Louis about a block away from where a burglary occurred, aund ¢
that a payoff wou o be made in order to have the men v\‘

y a Essociate had been arrcsted;
ould arrange tq get in touch with this friend,

details and
and, h
t b

In connection with the above-mentioned arreg

the East St. police, it wa

and

a burglary repo
two individuals

On July 24, 1964, there was further discussion concernirn
money which owed themn.

0 July 22, 19644




CRIME CONDITIONS;
FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN

On July 26, 1964, Richard Leisure and Larry Chaffin,
St. Louis, Missouri, young Syrian hoodlums, were shot and killed
at Lou and Cecil's Tavern, East St. Louis, Illinois.

Harvill

nd “a  third person believed to be '~
‘discussed the shooting. Source stated it
"appeared that Harvill an ere actually present when
the shooting occurred and that."

fu , that the "joint" was full of people and everyone knew

ﬁwho allegedly did the killings. Source said Harvill
erested in getting some equipment out of Lou and Cecil's,

which equipment was believed to be gambling para hernalia. In

the discussion, Harvill said.tnat'*

the tavern where the killings occurred, was not going to be able

- to identify nd some alibi might be arranged that

shot in sel efense. Source cated Harvill possibly »

discussed the situation witb#on instructions Harvill

During this period, Harv attempted to contact

Ted Wortman. In subsequent coroner's inquest,

did change his_story and refuted previous statements:
y Lim when he identifiedds the one who killed the
above two individuals.
| On July 29, 1964, source advised _and an
associate were discussing various taverns, cafes and joints

in East St. Louis, including the Paddock Lounge; and, it was .
conmented i (NN = ¢ 11 of ticse

places.

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency.

On July 28,'1964;fsourée advised that George "Stormy" . ..

REREIe B
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e old man was hot about it";. . |
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(Type in plaintext or code) -

AIRTEL AIRMAIL . =

’ " 'ET AL -t

i 7 suffered

. theresfter allegedly taken.
" outskirts of Collinsville, Illinpoils and subsequently was -

" directly to E. St. Louis if the attack was not legitimate

T (Prionty) . .. . .

—.———q-—-—.—.———.—‘_—.—.— - — e

" DIRECTOR, FBI

P

FROM s#c;:ﬁt D
FRANK LEON ORTW:

ﬁ:“éh?fﬁé'afférnoonqgf’”anq5iji',&iQQSI;FRANK;WQRTMAﬁww
an alleged serious heart attack while he was at. - -
the Paddock Lounge in E. St. Louis, Illinois. "WORTMAN was

5 ‘3 N

n.to his moat residence on the-:

transported by ambulance to the Klexian Brothers Bospital = 7 i :ny
in St. Louis, Missouri where he is presently confined.
Sources in the E. St. Louis area advise WORTMAN's heart
attack is apparently legitimate and not a "fake" in order

to postpone his tax trial set for E. St. Louis on February 8,

--1965. FRANK WORTMAN's brother TED WORTMAN was allegedly | L

in Lexington, Kentucky where TED owns a farm and when advised
of the illness of his brother TED WORTMAN immediately
proceeded to E. St. Louis, Il1linois by automoblle because

he could not secure plane reservations. Sources advised

it is doubtful TED WORTMAN had gone to the trouble of driving

and was not believed serious. Solrces state FRANK WORTMAN
would be confined the the above mentioned St. Louis hospital
for possibly five or six weeks and thereafter will be required

to take another five or six weeks of bed rest. WORTMAN's |
doctor is allegedly a St. Louis physician who has treated

members of the .WORTMAN gang in the past and has been the T
persemlphysician of & )97 C

The St. Louis Office should arrange appropriate
coverage of the alleged heart attack of WORTMAN at the
Alexian Brothers Hospital to follow the condition of FRANK
WORTMAN and to determine when he is released. v
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s ANTI-RACKETEERING . . Sk

gserved at b & H Vending Company,
business in East St. Louis,

FRANK WORTMAN scheduled for tr al U. S. District Court,
East St. Louis, on income tax charges October 4, 1965;
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he is also scheduled for trial in State Court, St.
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exact trial date not set. STEPHEN GORMAN, Gorman
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On March . at 2:30 .5 SA
observe leave the entranceway
from the enaing company, which is locate h and L/
St. Clair Avenue in East St. Louis, Illinois. '4 :
immediately got into his 1962 white 4-door Cadillac

drove away. In the parking lot near the door entrance was . .:. . -
observed a white 4-door Cadillac Sedan normally driven by

TED WORTMAN and also the gray and black 1964 Cadillac
Sedan registered to and usually driven by
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. On January 21, 1965, Federal Judge WILLIAM G, JUERGENS,

East St. louis, Illinois, granted a motion to continue the in--

come tax trial of FRANK WORTMAN until October 4, 1965, This

motion was based on motion filed by WORTMAN's attorney, stating. el
WORTMAN suffered a heart attack on January 7, 1965, and was B
confined to the Alexian Brothers Hospital in St. Louis, ¥issouri,

" . On February 8, 1965, FRANK WORTMAN was scheduled for - i
trial in Circuit Court, St. Clair County, 11linois, on an in- =
timidation indictment. In view of WORTMAN's illness, trial o
was continued and no new trial date was set. -
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: The following article appeared in the St. Louis .
"Globe-Democrat" on January 4, 1965: : E

"y, S, SETTLES GORMAN TAX CASE FOR $38,662"

o - "np $59,241 income tax claim against Stephen
Gorman Bricklaying Company for 1956 has been settled for -
$38,662, according to a stip lation filed Monday in United
States Tax Court here, =« iw--i. ' widrhad o foniiny W S

P Tt PRI ERSS:

o

: ~ "pPayment of more than $30,000 to a number of hoodlums ::
as 'labor expense' was among the firm's deductions which oot
had been disallowed by the government. These non-working
‘employes' were associates of FRANK (BUSTER) WORTMAN, East

Side rackets boss.

"The settlement includes $25,744 tax deficiency
and the remainder as civil fraud penalty. The claim had
sought $39,494 additional taxes and $19,747 penalty for the
year ending October 31, 1856,

"The Gorman firm, 4200 Clayton ave., was allowed 2
$12,494 credit for a 1959 operating loss against the
settlement figure. The firm previously had paid $150,000
on its 1956 tax liability. '

"The Senate Rackets Committee in 1958 charged that
12 WORTMAN associates had been on the Gorman payroll when the
firm was sub-contractor on public housing projects here,
They included JAMES A. M. (JIMMY) MICHAELS, former Cuckoo
gangster, and SAM MAGIN, alleged front man for WORTMAN,

“"STEPHEN GORMAN, firm president, was under
subpoena by the committee but was not called after he
sent word he would invoke the Fifth Amendment because he was
the subject of other investigations at the time.

"Earlier that year Mr. GORMAN appeared before an
East St. Louis federal grand jury and refused to answer a-
series of questions about alleged ties between the firm and
' WORTMAN. He later answered some questions on order of the
court, )

"Other disallowed deductions in the 1956 tax matter
included $16,668 for 'materials,' $2,693 for 'Christmas

- 3-



51 92-112 [ 9C

expense,' $5,200 for 'job expense' and $1,100 for
‘contributions.' : S

" The Gorman firm,.in a reply filed in Tax
- .Court in 1960, disputed the entire amount of the claim.

‘5A;,1tﬁsgid’i1Athtri;wgrg4aqy?undorpaymont.or tnxos;itgwusvn:ﬁxz§} f;f

“due to "unintentional error in assembling deducations and
was not deliberate or due to fraud.'”
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Synopsis:

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 - USA, East St. Louis

s gl Ofces SPRINGFIELD
JUL 30 1965
SI 92—112 _ Bureou File #: ' 92-2810

FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN;
EDWARD "TED" WORTMAN, JR.

ANTI-RACKETEERING

sen-yyom

oo e e Activities of
various associates set out.

WORTMAN allegedly has not paid separation
agreement funds to his wife, SYLVIA, and

allegedly has not paid attorney's fees as o

ordered. THE WORTMANS AND THEIR ASSOCIATES
SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS IN
VIEW OF DAST HISTORY AND IN VIEW OF FACT
THEY ALLEGEDLY HAVE CARRIED WEAPONS IN THE
PAST.,

-P -

This document contatns neither recommendations notr conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBl and 18 loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your ogency. '
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The following investigation was conducted by

SI 92-112

SA

On 5-12-65, FRANK "BUSTER" WORTMAN was to appear
in Circuit Court, St. Clair County, Illinois, to answer to
a citation by that court for his failure to pay the attorney's
fees in connection with the divorce of himself and his wife,
SYLVIA WORTMAN. The order of the court in the divorce decree
was that FRANK WORTMAN should pay the attorney's fees and these
fees were submitted in the amount of approximately $2500.

At 1:30 p.m., 5-12-65, a hearing was set in Circuit
Court and the attorney of FRANK WORTMAN, namely SAUL COHN, of
East St. Louis, Illinois, appeared but WORTMAN did not appear.
A continuance was requested and it was granted. SYLVIA WORTMAN
appeared with her attoraey, MORRIS BONE, of East St. Louis.
SYLVIA WORTMAN was observed driving a 1965 red Must ith
Missouri license

brc



| -.”",. J (éz.
SI 92— \qu/ -

on May 13, 1965, the "Metro-Easti Journal," East
St. Louis, Illinois, carried the following articlel

"Mrs, Yortman's Suit Agaiﬁst Buster Continued"

"Hearings on two petitions filed by Mrs, Sylvia
Wortman against area gang boss Frank 'Buster' Wortman were
continued Wednesday in the court of Circuit Judge Alvin
Mayes in Belleville, .

"The continuance followed the filing of a
petition for change of venue by East 8t. Louis attorney
Maurice Bone, counsel for Mrs. Wortman,

"One petition was to require Wortman to make
up back support payments he agreed to pay in a separate
maintenance agreement reached when Wortman and his wife
separated last year. The other petition was to require
¥ortman to pay attorney fees to Bone for his representation
of Mrs, Wortman.”

o o—
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATiON

Springfield, Illinois
July 30 A1965

FRANE LEONARD WORTMAN , ska ;.
"TED" ibxruan,, JR.:

" Report of safll
' 7/30/65 at Sp 1ngfie1d:£

M

S 7+ A1l sources (except a.ny listea ’below) used in referenced T
commmication have furnished relisble information in the past.
;.7 ’. - ." . :‘ }- { -

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property
of the FBIl and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency.
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advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[ For your information:
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[/f; following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

- IR = 572 2f 2
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M,\f/ FBI o ',
Date:  9-10-65 :
|
/ Ttansmit the followmq in :
. {Typc mplnmtext or code) : (
AIRTEL | ATRMAIL B
- (Pnoq:y): : i el .
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (92-2810)
FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (92-112) ®)
FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, aka - ' e
ET AL .
AR

00: Springfield

Re St. Louis airtel t

In connection with th
guis airtel to the Bureau date

~\— Bureau (92-2810)

1 - St. Louis (92-191) (Info)

T2 - Sirlngfleld (92 112)
6 R\ " "“‘

o Bureau dated 8-26-65.

e information set out in
d\8 26 B3,

[]
e

PArSSe
T \Qq
Sent

prgved: h(?"*
g g SdE e%bgent in Charge
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" [O Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or.the subject of your . ___ _

request.
[0 Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[J For your information:

EAe following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
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{'I - , | FBI

<7 .
(s Date:  30/1/65

'_'_.‘.L.-_'.’—.....-.—..—...-.—._——...—
s :

N . . »~ .
SUBJECT: FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, Aka; .Ap)
: ELMER SYLVESTER DOWLING, Akaj™ -
ANTI - RACKETEERING

B
(00: SI)

—e
FRANK WORTMAN scheduled for trial, UsSDC, East

St. Louis, Illinois, October 4,, 1965, for evasion

of income tax for years 1953 through 1955. This charge

is from old indictment on which WORTMAN previously

WORTMAN's attorneys on October 1, 1965, stated
in hearing before USDC, East St. Louis, that WORTMAN is
hospitalized with serious lung condition and unable to
appear for trial October 4. U,S. District Judge ordered
a qualified MD examine WORTMAN and report to court
October 14, 1965.

Bureau will be advised of developments in
this matter. :

SUBJECT ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

éé:} Bureau (92-2810)
- Springfield (92-112)

/&‘-\g‘ | 4

<

A

, L
A L
A ,'A{(‘L"'A st

Sent

tried and hung jury resulted on tax evasion charge above.

Transmit the following in —
_}.:‘ ’— 7. -.._,:.. . P '(Type'in platMextorcgdf) e 8 e ey ._
Via___ AIRTEL il ATRMATL :_ ».0 0 v . "
ST e (Priority) - < T
10: . DIRECTOR, FBI  (92-2810) .
FROM: . SAC, SPRINGFIELD (92-112) AP S '
' | i E

/I-L/L:/

Appror\l'éd_: S D
Special Agefit in Charge
£ /732
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Transmit the following. in

T ATRrEL T e AT ATR MAIL

e -

~eP @ }

) //
FBI E
Date: 10/20/65

. o . .. (Type inpla‘i.nge:.c{orcodc} B

T0:  DIRECTOR, FBI (92-2810)

¢moM:  SAC, SPRINGFIELD (92-112) =~ . - =~ *
SUBJECT: FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, aka; o
|  ET AL AR
00: SI : o o

Oon 10/14/65 the pending income tax/ evasion trial
of FRANK WORTMAN was continued until 1/10/66 because of :
WORTMAN's health. U.S. District Judge WILLIAM G. JUERGENS
granted the postponement based on medical reports from three
doctors who reported on WORTMAN's condition. WORTMAN is
presently in Alexian Brothers Hospital in St. Louis. According
to medical reports of the doctors submitted to the court,
WORTMAN is suffering frQE_g_g%lgggg£§_15§§§§é§;;n The three
doctors reporting to the couril were Ur. . CIAPCIAK, ‘
WORTMAN's personal physician from St. Louis; Dr. R. A, MEZERA,
a Public Health Service doctor; and Dr. JOSEPH C, EDWARDS, - -
also of St. Louis, a court appointed physician. According
to the medical reports, WORTMAN will be required to remain in
the hospital for at least 2 more weeks am thereafter will be
required to have an extended period of convalescence,

The above information was furnished to States Attorney
JOHN.;M. KARNS, St. Clair County, Belleville, Il1., as KARNS g
has pending in his office an indictment charging WORTMAN -

Qouwess WML ewan, 902/ —47TS

$~%pring§;e§d (92-112) : REO_GQ
1-92-227 S
(J-c6_1967) . 15 0CT 21 1365

St

%Q§§.\[ | 1/ . ;_—_
BN /AN

¢ Approved: % Sent
Lics Wl . Special Rgent in Charge
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herein IORT!AN made threats against

ban a year-
" dook’, Colinty ;331
aix:ﬁ.ceuptm I11;
: g ¢ utc
‘50'0 "Bas

with intimidation w
he Cahokia -Bace. 'rrack mors . th

and t he"‘-*é:n_.‘,é'_e’_*l;hen "L,
¥Mr, KARNS' ‘has’ co‘ntinued the Yo )
*%70f the dncome ‘tax me matter in'U
-:',St. Louis, 11,1. :

. m——c



SPUTE SRR POPILS S PRSI S WU | e

- - J T T T T .
| , H
OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 O . .. -

N ‘MAY 1962 EDITION

\ . . GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 1012118

UNITED STATES GAVERNMENT . :) |

Memorahidum

_~ DIRECTOR, FBI (92-2810) pare:  12/15/65

. ng/’ SAC, SPRINGFIELD (92-112)

o
FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN,
Aka;
ET AL
AR -

Report to be submitted by 12/15/65 will be submitted
1/15/66, as case agent has been jnvolved in two bank robbery
cases and a WSTA special in the Belleville-East St. Louis,

Jllinois area.

o b b

& 107 ‘ ﬂj I E
gec- 69 Z@%é‘/ ‘ /27’T15r\

- Bureau (92-2810)
@- Springfield (1 - 92-112) s DEC 16 1965
(1 - 92-227)

!

o |
p 1

%D& 21 3%535‘ Savings Bonds Regula'rlg'. ocnj«:j{yroll Savings Plan



| . Tolson—

Mr. Mobre .

FEBEML BUREAU OF INVESTICATION Mr, Casper—
EPARTMENT OF JUSTICE . ‘ My, Callal

™S ?
OOMMUNICATIONS SECTION~, Mr. Co

Mr. Gal

Mr. Rose

_ Mr. Sulllv
- ) Mr. Tavel

FBI SPRNGFLD : : s Mr. Trotter ——
_ ' Mr, Wicke e

k : . Tele. Room———

Miss Holmes_.—
Miss Gandy.

[

{2:11 PM CST 1-8-66 URGENT EDH ’ lo')o-

T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (92-2810)ATTN. SPEC. INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION
FROM; SPRINGFIELD c92-112> | '
FRANK LEONARQJORTMN AKA3 ET AL. AR. 00 SPRINGFIELD. . ’r
REFYTEL JANUARY SEVEN LAST AND BU CALL THIS DATE. CONCERNING REQ-
UEST OF JUDGE JESSE E. ESCHBACH, NORTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA, FOR FBI

8 70 EXABINE JURY ROON, IN CONNECTION WITH INCOHE TAX TRAIL OF CAPTIOWED

~ SUBJECT, JAN TEN NEXT. //\W,,
' NECESSITY OF ADVISING DEFENSE ATTORNEY OF PROCEDURE SUGGESTED THROUGHLY
DISCUSSED BY USA, EASTERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS, AND ESCHBACH IN PRESENCE
OF FBI AGENT. AT CONCLUSION OF DISCUSSION, JUDGE STATED HE HAD GIVEN
CONSIDERATION TO THIS PROCEDURE BEFORE NMAKING REQUEST OF THE C
FBI AND TO AVOID ANY POSSIBLE HISUNDERSTANDING BY DEFENSE
COUNSEL , HE FLLT THEY SOULD BE AVARE OF THE REQUEST AS ABOVE ,
JUDGE STATED UNKNOWN PERSON OR FEDERAL BUILDING VISITORS COULD
POSSIBLY OBSERVE AGENTS IN OR AROUND JURY ROON AND THERLAFT):.R
DEFENSE COUNSEL OR OTHERS MAY BE mn@wm ai AGLI\TS o- ‘;77
ACTIVITIES. BY MAKING GOVERNMENT anBYDEFENSE COUNSEL

IH 1966
OF HIS REQUEST, WISUNDERSTANDINGS VRULQ BE PRECL;!{.;JED.
ot L, _—
END | /3 '
WA L N 1~. 50

FBI \VASH DC
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PECIAL invns'm‘nm DIVISION
1/10/65

~

" Frank Leonard Wortman, East St. Loui
top hoodlum, scheduled for trial .
United States District Court, East St. Louis;
I1linois, for evasion of income tax for year:
1953 through 1955. This charge is from an
old indictment on which Wortman previously
tried and which resulted in a hung jury.
In 1962 we conducted an investigation ;
regarding possible jury tampering at request
of Department. This investigation involved
disclosure of trial jury deliberations. .
U. S. District Court Judge Eschbach, who is.
handling present case, has requested our
Springfield Office to make a check of jury
room twice a week during current trial to
obviate listening devices being placed in
jury room, Matter discussed with United State
Attorney and judge concerning advisability
of discussing this matter with Defense
Attorney. In subsequent communication,
Springfield Office has advised that judge
desires to notify defense attorneys in order
to preclude misunderstandings as to presence
of Agents near jury room. In view of reques
by Judge Eschbach, it appears we should
concur, )




’ 7 Mr. Tolaon? S

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 3 Mr. DeLo#hoe § -

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIGE . Mr. Mohr—eee § .
COMMJNICATIONS SECTI ,_ Mr. gzlslper.___
a

JAN.? 1966 e Comld g A
TELETYPE . cu/ A
- ' | ' Mr Sullivan—— -
Mr., Tavel ———

V Mr. Trotter——
.- Mr. Wick e
Tele. ROOM oo
Miss Holmes.——

FBI SPRNGFLD ' Miss Gandy—

g-20 P¥ CST URGENT 1-7- -66 RJK :
o
0 )IRECJOR (92-2810) AND ST. LOUIS

FRgM  SPRINGFIELD (9271 12) 3P
4.

V O,. ‘dlso kngwn as / ‘rﬁnﬁ-ra;keteering tice of Origin
FRANK rr:omm wo‘arm Ze ET AL, AR. 007 SPRINGFIELDZ
’J‘ “c-

& |
JUDGE JESSE E. ESCHBACH , NORTHERK DISTRICT OF INDIANA,

“

HAS BEEN ASSIGNED To 4ANDLE INCOLE TAX TRIAL "OF FRARK

[ [te] &6 'n,s.mh-_.
WORTMAN, BEGIANING o..J.r,—-T-Hv-*rE( SEsSsTe ) EAST ‘ST, LOUIS (ESL)

TODAY JUDGE ESCHBACH ADVISED THIS OFFICE HE HAB C('i‘l‘\FERRZD
ovi

WITH SENIO? ‘JUDGE VILLIAM G. JUERGENS , QSL bF EASTERN DISTRICT OF\
ILLINOIS REGARDING TRIAL PROCEDURE AND PROBLEMS IN THE Pn‘"VﬁBU? \}’

L
,;Q -
>

Tax TRIAL OF VORTHAN AND HIS ASSOCIATES. JUDGE ESCHBACH ARVESED .
JUDGE JUERGENS INFORKED HId OF F3I INVESTI GATION FOR ,cf"'
OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE OF PREVIOUS JURY AND OF NEWSPAPER .
ST0R1£§,,TH&T@URY 200M DURING DELIBERATION COULD HAVE BEEN % |
OR M,{.,GHT HAQE B,;g.'uh"ausew" .JUDGE BBdfzaQi" AGKER, THAT THE

1 FBI MAK"E A’"‘CHECK " OF THE JURY ROON IN TH% FEDERAL BUILDINC,
"‘ - LA pED Eu

EAST ST. LOUIS, fﬁnlcb A WEEK DURING TH,., TRI%LI‘O PwEVENT
REC- 69 {g - 52

IPOSSIBLE LISTENIMNG DEVICES Bq'i&:l?’RESE"T. SAID=gud

Eg) qpﬁ N o5y | 4%66 | - 10 JAN 11 1966

——#




PAGE TVO |
JUERGENS RECOMMENDED THIS BE HANDLED BY FBI, BECAUSE OF
- JUDGE JUERGENS * HIGH.REGAﬁo FOR THE BUREAU. JUDGE ESCHBACH
T rted Bheies HXBfTsT. LOUIS , AND DEPARTNENT ATTORNEY HANDLING
PROSECUTION, AS WELL AS DEFENSE ATTORNEYS., HAVE BEEN OR
VILL BE ADVISED OF THIS REQUEST. JUDGE ESCHBACH INDICATED
WE DID NOT FEEL THAT OLDING, FLOORS, AND OTHER PERWANENT
bARTS OF THE ROOH NEED BE REMOVED OR TORN UP BUT THAT A
PHYSICAL EXANINATION AND CHECK BE NADE FOR ANY 0BVIOUS
CFFORTS TO INSTALL SOHETHING IW THIS JURY ROON.

SUREAU SEE CASE ENTITLED “UNKNOWN SUBJECT; POSSIBLE

CONpEGTLON VITH TRIAL OF FRANK LEONARD’

-~
dhep¥ie TS

JURY TAMPERING IN CON
WORTHAN; ET O e~ BUREAU FIRFLE SEVENTYTWO-OKE THREZ NINE
E1GHT, SPRINGFIELD FILE SEVENTYTND-THIRTYNIN:, WHICH GIVES
S ACKGROUND OF INVESTIGATION FOLLOVING FIRST WORTHARN Tax TRIAL.
JUDGE ESCHBACH SALD ANY CHECKING BY THE FBI COULD BE DONE
AT SULTABLE TINZS AND AT THE FBL'S DISCRETION..
SPRINGFIELD 'S ONLY SOUND AGENT PRESENTLY HOSPITALIZED.
GaC, ST. LOULS, ADVISES HE VILL HAKE AVAILASLE SOUND
GAN FOR APPROPRIATE CHECK, IF ABOVE IS AUTHORIZED BY
BUREAU .
END PAGE TWO
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) PAGE THREE
Bogas Advized fo Contrary by Buresyt

'fhos , SPRINGFIELD WILL HANDLE AS OUTLINED ABOVE. P.

EN CORR-2AGE—4P%&NE—%NEt¥Erﬂﬁﬁﬁ“STX‘Sﬁﬁ’Bﬁ“ﬁ”ﬁHﬁi"
END
wa LLD

FBI WASH DC
SL RPL

FB31 ST LCUIS
TU CLRP




r\_n-as (Rev. 5-22-64) . % : ' v.

FBI
Date:

' 1-11-66 -

Transmit the following in
' {Type in plaintext or code)
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¥ DIRECTOR, FBI (92-28)

FRANK LEONA
AR

FRANK WORTMAN which began January 10, 1866,

selected and actual trial will

-

" §AC, SPRINGFIELD (92-112) % - %

ORTMAN, aka; et al | oo

. ' springfield report to be submitted by%3€nnafyvis;”5f":
1966, will be withheld until completion of tax trial

begin January };,‘1966.

-regarding -
Jury has been

-Arrangements for checking of jﬁry room per Judge's

request have been consummated.

3 - Buredu

: V4
wgf jeld \.)4

i
LS

Spe&}f Kaant in Charge
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- Q * " INVESTIGATION

'~

- (331 Bllkia
A EPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
C%Ms.ﬂ?lNlCATIONS SECTION

JAN 2 01966
. TELETYPE

FBI VASH DC

11:20/AM CST  1-20-66  URGENT  DLB
DIRECTOR (92-2810)
/FROM: SPRINGFIELD (92-112)

O
FRANK LEONARD VORTMAN, AXA, ETAL; AR.

JURY, THIS DATE, RETURNED VERDICT NOT GUILTY RE

VORTMAN'S TAX TRIAL. - USDJ HEARING CASE EXPRESSED SINCERE . .. P\

APPRECIATION FOR FBI'S SERVICES IN CHECKING SECURITY OF

JURY ROOM. _
REPORT WILL BE SUBMITTED BY FEBRUARY ELEVEN NEXT. P.

CopPY SENT ST. LOUIS.
END

WA---SXC ' REC.R° Z{j - OV/& - 580

FBI VASH DC %«;.-\,\:L -

TU CLR 15 JAN 27 1966
FORAY ?Si ERRE :l:

39 .k
JAN 28 1966+
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" SPECIAL INVESTIGATIVE PIVISTON

January 21, 1966

Teletype reports the murder of
George "Stormy" Barvill, associate
and strong-arm man for Frank "Buster"
Wortman, leading hoodlum in the East
St. Louis, Illinois, area. No details
known at this time as to reason for =
§ quarrel resulting in Harvill's death, :
- put possibly could be over matrimonial
. matters. All ipdividuals named have
] been associated in criminal activities
in the East St. Louis area which has
been scene of shootings and bombings E
over past two years. -,

be
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e~ . Rt BUREAU mvssnsmul

- o - B Loty OF JUSTICE
Q commumcm CTION
JAN 241966
T E
I WASK DC
FBI SPRNEFLD

{-21-66  URGENT  DLB

10357 AM CS
T0s RECTOR (92-2810)
FROM: SPRINGFIELD (92-112) 2P.

FRANK LEONARDOORNAN, AKA. ET AL. y{ﬁ:uw &e/ke-fetew&
pec. NS
INFORMANTS AND 'SOURCES ADVISE GEORGE 'srongxﬁmvm. SHOT
AND KILLED EARLY MORNING THIS DATE AT RESIDENCE OF EX-WIFE, CASEY-
VILLE, ST. CLAIR COUNTY, JLLINOIS. HWARVILL, FBI NUMBER TVO THREE _
NINE SIX SEVEN B, nas BEEN TOP won‘ruan ASSOCIATE AND MUSCLEMAN.

e o st i TP




PAGE TWO

. s
Y

. COPY MAILED ST. LOUIS.. - .- oo

END AND ACK PLS.

vA-~--SXC
FBI WASH DC
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O3A GEN, REG. MO, 2

=" UNITED SI'ATES G(} -RNMENT U DeL.ooch ———

(4 Memomndum | | }9 y i

i ¢ ) Tolson ———mr

COSPE! e

Callahan
Conrad
Felt

TO : Mr. Wick pATE: 1-21-66 , z
Ve f |

FROM

SUBJECT: ANONYMOUS LETTER TO
ATTORNEY GENERAL KATZENBACH

Mr. DeLoach has received a copy 6f an undated, handwritten
anonymous letter which was written to the Attorney General.” The letter bears
a St. Louis, Missouri, postmark. '

O This letter is a rambling discourse relating primarily to Frank
Wortman, East St. Louis, Tllinois, hoodlum who has been under trial in East
St. Louis for income tax gvasion. The writer indicates that he has been of
assistance to Charles McNelis, Departmental attorney who has been handling
/_the prosecution of Wortman. He states that he contacted Wa tman in a hospital,
" with the permigéion of Mr. McNelis, to ask Wortman if he was willing to trade
- 7 what he knows about Morris Shenker for a guilty plea and a lighter sentence in

his case. A

. The writer then discusses briefly his views that Morri enker,
a prominent defense attor,x_1e¥ in St. Louis who has defended a number of notorious
hoodlums, is the real rackets boss in St. Louis. He furnishes no specific informa-
tion copcerning Shenker's activities, but claims that the Mayor of St. Louis, el
A. es, is financed by Shenker and that Cervantes has been able to pur-
chase various business activities in the area as a result of his backing.

It is difficult to tell from the letter whether the writer is interested
in seeing Wortman convicted or whether he is actually on Wortman®s side. He states,
T do not wish to see Wortman convided unfairly nor do 1 wish to see a mean man
take his place.”" The writer also claims that he has been followed by an unnamed
person because of his connection with the Wortman case, but his reference to this
is vague and uninformative. - -

He states that he wishes the Wortman matter could be resolved so
he could turn his attention to reporting " tips given to me" on such things as white
slavery and land fraud, and he also expresses admiration for Mr. Hoover. ‘

1 - Mr. DeLoach) T ) 752 - ﬁ 57{ @”“5?

1 - Mr. Wick I

1 - Mr. Gale o R ere2
b/)gConiinued next page.

(el
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M. A. Jones to Wick Memo
RE: ANONYMOUS LETTER

On the last page of the letter, the writer makes a most unusual
request of the Attorney General. He asks that the Attorney General reply to his
letter to advise as to whether or not a reward could be paid for information -
relating to fraud. In effect, the writer asks for a reply but does not furnish a
name or address to which the reply might be sent. .

This letter was reviewed by the Special Investigative Division to
ascertain if it contained information of consequence regarding hoodlum activities
in the St. Louis area. It was indicated that the letter contained nothing of pertinence.
IWith regard to the Wortman case, it is of interest to note that Frank Wortman
was acquitted on income tax evasion charges on 1-20-66.

In view of the rambling, nonspecific characterof this letter and
the fact that it is anonymous, it does not appear that any further action is war-
ranted concerning it.-

RECOMMENDATION:

For information.
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1, ' % FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

!

REPORTING OFFICK OFFICE OF ORIGIN oaTE | . INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
SPRINGFIELD SPRINGFIELD 2-16-66 7-22-65/2-10 -66
TITLE OF CASE : REPORT MADK BY : : )

0
FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, aka;
EDWARD “TED" WORTMAN, JR., aka

i?}; ;/’//// SR — AR | | |

B SA
CHARA(;TER OF CASE

A
| e N
REFERENCE: | o~
... ‘Report of 5 SRR = o« 7-30-65 st Sprimgfield. Iy
: -P-
'LEADS:

. : No specific leads are being set out for auxiliary office£§
. or Springfield as leads are handled regularly by separate commug;Sptio

ENCLOSURES TO THE BUREAU:

Enclosed for the Bureau are the original and one coOpy éf a

letterhead memorandum characterizing informants utilized in this
report. - : i

{INRECORDED COBY FILEDIN

Case hayeéﬁ'{-'s?nil rwyeur (W) Yof {1 No; Pending prosecution over six monthe [} Yes ([T No

- - 7 SPECIAL AGENT
APPROVED / W T CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
— [ 4

?35‘:‘§:1reau (3: 92%!810){&!!3%52-)’ ?ﬂ -t g\f/ﬂ *'J[ %

(1: 92-3752)
(1: 92-2809)

] - USA, East St. Louis

2 ~ St. Louis (92-191)

3 ~ Springfield (2: 92-112)
(1: 92-227)

REC- 6%
. |~
/)& e FEB 18 1965 SF—-J.O»

\s
— ' ' h
Disseminotion Record of Attached Report Notatiens
Agency
Request Recd. '. D» D{ . ,L‘,\ LQ q’ ((L,
Date Fwd. i o

How Fwd. |- ‘D".D

By 4
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Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

[0 Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
available for release to you.

Section 552 Section 552a
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[0 Information pertained only to 2 third party with no reference to.you or the subject of your
request.

O Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Z Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
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Synopsis:

g f WORTMAN tried USDC,
East St. Louis, Illinois, 1-10-66 to 1-20-66 on

income tax charges for years 1953, 1954 and 1955.
‘Jury returned verdict of not guilt 5

This document contatns neither recommendations not conclusions of the FB1. It {s the property of the FRIand is loaned to
s o 1 11a rantants are not to be distributed outside your agency. ’
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on October 14, 1965, FRANK WORTMAN was granted a
continuance of his pending income tax trial until January 10,
1966, because of his health.

Woited-States District Judge WILLIAM' &, JUERGENS
granted the postponement based on medical reports from three
doctors who reported on WORTMAN's condition, WORTMAN is
presently in Alexian Brothers Hospital in St. Louis. According
to medical reports of the doctors submitted to the court,
WORTMAN is suffering from a pulmonary infection. three
doctors reporting to the court were Dr., STANLEY J. CIAPCIAK,
WORTMAN!s personal physician from St. Louis; Dr. R, A; ZERA,
a Public Health Service doctor; and Dr. JOSEPH C,~EDWARDS, also
of St. Louis, a court appointed physician. According to the
medical reports, WORTMAN will be required to remain in the
hospital for at least two more weeks and thereafter will be
required to have an extended period of convalescence.
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Oon January 10 to January 20, 1966, FRANK LEONARD
WORTMAN was tried in U. S. District Court, East St. Louils
I1linois,/on income tax evasion indictments for years 195%, -
1954 and/ 1955. WORTMAN was represented by St. Louis Attorney
 MORRIS/BHENKER as Chief Defense Counsel, assisted by

/RANDALL, from SHENKER's office, and SAUL-€OHEN, an attorney

from East St. Louis.

CHARLES MC NELIS was Chief Prosecutor for the
government and he is a Department of Justice attorney from
Washington, D. C. ‘

United States Attorney CARL W, FEICKERT, East St.
Louis, Illinois, assisted in the prosecution.

United States District Judge JESSE E, ESCHBACH,'
from the Northern District of Indiana, was on the bench for
this trial. '

At approximately 1:00 a.m., January 21, 1966, the
jury returned a verdict of not guilty on all three counts.

The prosecution by the government was based on the
bank deposit theory and the government contended that WORTMAN:
owed more than $50,000 in income tax as a result of income from
gambling casinos.

During the trial, GREGORY E?’iOORE, known as “RED,"
appeared as a witness for the government. The St. Louis and
East St. Louis area press described MOORE as a long time
lieutenant of area gang boss "BUSTER" WORTMAN. MOORE was

originally indicted with WORTMAN. MOORE testified that he had= ===

a percentage of the gambling casinos in the East St. Louis area
in the 1950's, He testified that WORTMAN had furnished $75,000
in $100 bills as capital investment to start gambling operations
at the Club Premier in 1953. MOORE claimed WORTMAN had furnished
other capital for gambling and that some of this capital was given
to him in the Paddock Lounge, East St. Louis, Illinois. MOORE
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testified he never saw any books or records for the gambling
casinos and that tax returns from the casinos were filed
by East St. Louis accountant WILLIAM/KEALEY. MOORE testified
that some of the casinos lost money because of the high rent.
paid for the casinos and because of expensive entertainment,

i
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During the trial of FRANK WORTMAN in U. S.
District Court, East St. Louis, on tax evasion charges
from January 10 to January 20, 1966, the only known close
associates of FRANK WORTMAN observed in or around the
court room were ART BERNE, Managerlgﬁ the Paddock Lounge,
East St. Louis, and CLAUDE "SPARKY"SSAUNDERS, a well .
known St. Louis gambler and employee of the East St. Louis
area race tracks, SAUNDERS is regularly observed in and
around the Paddock Lounge.

The above observations in the Federal Building

were made by SA
b1¢
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By news article dated January 21, 1966, the "Metro
East Journal," East St. Louis, Illinois, reported that even .
though FRANK "BUSTER" WORTMAN has been freed on criminal
income tax charges, he still faces civil actions in connection
with income tax and is under indictment on a state criminal
charge. It apparently was reported that additional taxes
against WORTMAN could be assessed within the next 60 days
and civil proceedings undertaken to force payments. It was
reported that considerable more than $50,000 could be the
amount of the assessment, This amount would refer to the
years 1953, 1954 and 1955.
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On December 30, 1965, the "Metro East Journal," of
East St. Louis, Illinois, reported that FRANK "BUSTER" WORTMAN
was eligible for union pension as a due paying member of the -
St. Louis Steamfitters Union Local 562. It was reported WORTMAN
had never worked at the trade but kept his dues paid to remain
under life insurance coverage of the pension plan. The news
article stated that the U. S. Department of Justice was
currently investigation this union local and of interest is
the $500,000 in insurance stock profits and commissions
obtained in 1963 switch of union pension fund coverage.

According to the article, WORTMAN reportedly had been
a dues paying member of thi union since the early 1940's when
WORTMAN's friend, LAWRENCE“CALLANAN used hoodlum forces to get
control of the union. It was reported further that shortly
after this WORTMAN was named downstate boss of operations of the
reorganized CAPONE Gang in Chicago.
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SLAYING OF GEORGE "STORMY" HARVILL AND
ACTIVITIES OF HARVILL AND FRIENDS
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' On December 21, 1963, the Metro-East Journal, of
East St. Louis, carried an article reflecting that the )
carpenters were expected to return to work on the interstate
bridge project on the promise of police protection from hoodlums.

H. S, FRANKHOUSER, Project Manager for Dravo, of
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, told the newspaper that an off-duty
St. Louis Police Department officer would be on the project
area at 8:00 a.m., and would remain on the job continuously
during regular working hours.

HAROLD/éRUNBERG, Attorney of Carpenters Union Local
165, which has jurisdiction over the sixteen carpenters
employed at the river front, said the men would return-to
their jobs and that the matter was closed as long as the
compzny provides necessary protection to assure safety of its
workersg.
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On August 11, 1965, the "Metro East Journal L
East St. Louis, Illinois reported the death of VINCENT "vig"
V.FDOYLE, 71, of 2 South ’53rd Street, Belleville, Illinois.

DOYLE was descrlbed as a former gambllng casino
operator in the East St. Louis area, who retired in 1950
and lived in Little Rock, Arkansas, "for a brief period.

DOYLE in the past was associated with WORTMAN in
gambling operations,




oy 1" '
The Metro-East Journal, of East St. Louis Illin01s,
on December 12, 1965, reported that Dr. ROBERT E/’éHEA an

East St. Louis physician died of a heart attack. SHEA was
50 years of age and resxded in East St. Louis, Illinois, _

SHEA for years was known to have been the doctor
for FRANK WORTMAN, on occasion, and for numerous members of
the WORTMAN gang.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to ' Springfield, Illinois
. FlNogy g2.112 ' .__Februg:y .1(:5! 1_9?6
Title FRANE LEONARD WORTMAN, aka;

EDWARD "TED" WORTMAN, JR., aka. -

Character ANTI-RACKETEERING

Reference Report of S_ ‘

dated February 16, 1966, at
Springfield. 1é;7 .

A11 sources (except any listed below) used in referenced
communication have furnished reliable information in the past.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusfons of the FBI,

of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distr
your agency.

It is the property
ibuted outside
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, - .
Meyzomndum
o -/ DIRECTOR, FBI (92-2810)_ " DATB: 3-15-66

SAC, SPRINGFIELD (92-112) @)

FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, aka; ' o
EDWARD "TED" WORTMAN, JR., aka
AR, . ‘ '
Re report of SA~iated 2-16-66 ~

at Springfield.

Enclosed for the Bureau ang St. Louis are appropriate
copies of 1ndex to be 1nc1uded in erenced report. :

Index has been 1nc1uded(?m Sprlngfleld coples. }

(Ma,c&alw
WMSX:?

Z Bureau (92-2810) (Encs. 5) ~
(}‘ 2 ~ St, Louis (92-191) (Encs. 2) -ag=-ct -

2 - ingfield (92-112) )

ot o ' 90-2.610 -
[eC ' ' “NOT RECORDED
N & WAR 18 1965 __ -
MAR @4955%1%/

Buy U.S. Savmg: Bonds chular{y on the Pajroll Savmg: Plan’
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

::Il::aﬂzl::n)m 1.8 ) :"’ -

_+ " UNITED STATES GO{ INMENT « =~ o \)
Memorandum

™o Director, FBI (92-2810) DATE: 7-18-66

. '-/' '
FROM fV{}s’AC, Springfield (92-112) -P-

0

FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, aka.; '
EDWARD nTED" WORTMAN, JR., akae b 7&

SUBJECT:

AR

Restrep of s QNS catca 6-30-G6.

‘// Enclosed for the Bureau and St. Louis are
qb appropriate copies of Index to be included in rerep.

Index has been included in Springfield copies,

C§7— Bureau (92-2810) (Enc.-5)

2 - St. Louis (92-191)(Enc.§§)
 _ ingfield (92-112) @) 4&
i 2 |

(6) 16

/// e
.’// * g7 1 ==
_ NOT RECORDED

1k 1 JUL 20 195
p O , - -

21010801
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

. ' REPORTING OFFICK OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE - INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
. SPRINGFIELD SPRINGFIELD 6-30-66 2/17/66 - 6/ 28/66
"TITLE OF CASE O . REPORT MADK BY - TYrPEDS
SA _
FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN » 8ka,; W

EDWARD "TED" IORTIAN, JR., p.ka.

/ o o e

1)

Report of SAYNNNNNNN:-tcd 2-16-66 at Springfield. *

~P~

/

' REFERENCE:

/ No specific leads are being set out for auxiliary offices )
/o/ Springfield as leads are handled regularly by separate communications,

/ ADMINISTRATIVE DATA: e
b 7¢~
v . !9 7~0 ‘ :
INFORMANT DATA: _ Ty oA
by g
&
A
Case has been; Peﬁlnq over one year m Yes [} No; Pending prosecution over six months @ Yes []JNo N
SPECIAL AGENT . : “
APPROVED , )/ 4 ﬂ {)L’ IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW T
COPIES MADE: -

(59— Bureau (3: 92-2810)(1: 92-3752)
(1: 92-2809)

1 - USA, East St. lLouis . . '

2 - St. Louis (92-191) |

3 - Springfield (2: 92-112)
(1: 92-227) AUG

51 JUL 2619867

Dissemination Record of Amﬂhodﬁhpon

1 188
Agency { NA 4 e

=—=———po &G Tivision,

1
lww e

_. Request Recd.

Dore P, Grgani:ed.u_cumund-aaeketee,mg'
‘ :
1

How Fwd.

~

- — o T NAJ
I

Bection, Room = 2
. N A-é\

By
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
n S FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Zz Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
Byements, where indicated, explain this deletion. ' :

Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
available for release to you.

Section 552 Section 552a
aeam ; O (bX7XA) O @xs
Eﬁ)@) | O (o)7)XB) O ()2
O &) | & X0 | O @)
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O ®OXF) O ()4)
O b)) O (0)8) O x)5)
O b)5) O ®)9) O (x)s)
O (b)) O (kx7)

O Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to-you or the subject of your
request.

[0 Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

O Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s).

O For your information:

2z

[Zéte following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

W-2810 — 58Sl Foper B-K

T X DELETED PAGE(S) X
.0.0.0.0.0:4 ' X NO DUPLICATION FEE X
:0:6.0.0.0.4 X FOR THIS PAGE X
KXXXXX P.9.0.0.0.0.0.0.9.0.0.0.60.9.9.6.6660.04
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION '

ror o SANIEEY \D/W | Ofm  SPRINGFIELD -

Date: June 30, 1966
Field Office File #: SI' 92-112 ~ Bureau File # 92-2810
Tle: FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN; ‘
EDWARD "TED" WORTMAN, JR.
: ?%
Charocten  ANTI-RACKETEERING
Synopsis: Personal activity of the WORTMANs
ctivity
of WORTMAN's associates set out, . ROONEY sen-
tenced to State Prison for term of 50 - 99 years on ‘
his conviction for the murder o EORGE "STORMY" HARVILL, b/'
- On April 13, 1966, hoodlums PA YEKOWSKX, JOHN ANSELHO,Lﬂ
close WORTMAN associates, and V NT GENDRON and JAMES

STEPHENS, who is also known as JAMBS DURWIN, shot and b/‘D
killed one man and shot and wounded another person at
a tavern in Cairo, Illinois, "

[duals under indictment at Cairo, Illinois,

and awaiting trial, Activity at Paddock Lounge, East o
St. Louis, Illinois, a WORTMAN gang hangout, set out. )
THE WORTMANS AND THEIR ASSOCIATES SHOULD BE CONSIDERED
_ ROUS IN F PAST HISTORY

Y HAVE CARRIED W ' S

This document contains nefther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Section 552a
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_ O Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your

request.

[J Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

O Documents originated with another Government agency(ies).

to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

These documents were referred

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation

with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[0 For your information:
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On April 21, 1966, JOHN J. ROONEY was sentenced in
State Circuit Court, Belleville, Illinois, to a term of
50 - 99 years in prison after being convicted in a jury
trial for the murder of GEORGE "STORMY" HARVILL.

— 8 -



WILLJAM B, ENGLAND, SR.,, Chief Night Deputy
Sheriff, St. Clair County, Illinois, is to be tried in
U. S. District Court, East St. lLouis, Illinois, week of
June 20, 1966, on a tax indictment out of the Eastern
District of Illinois. In 1964 ENGLAND and his son were
tried on these same charges and were convicted; however,
the case was reversed and remanded by the Seventh Circuit
Court of Appeals, .

On June 24, 1966, the Jury returned & verdict

- of guilty against WILLIAM ENGILAND, SR., and not guilty as

to WILLIAM ENGLAND, JR,

—/b-
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I1I.

KILLING AND SHOOTING AT CAIRO,
ILLINOIS, APRIL 13, 1966

BY WORTMAN HOODLUMS

-17-
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